BULLETIN NO. 11498

TELELYPE

PRINTING TELEGRAPH SYSTEMS

BULLETIN NO. |I149B

PARTS
MODEL 28 PRINTER

®

TELETYPE)

& CORPORATION

SYBSEDIARY OF

Western Electric Company

CHCaG O, U5 A

ATTENTION-BELL SYSTEM ONLY

WHEN ORDERING PARTS FROM THIS BULLETIN, EACH NUMEER SHOULD BE
PRELEDED BY THE LETTERS TY¥, WITHOUT PARENTHESES, IN ORDER. TO
IDENTIFY THE ITEM AS ONE TO BE SECURED FROM THE TE'LET"fF.E CORPORATION.




BULLETIN NO. 11498

TELE I TYPE

PRINTING TELEGRAPH SYSTEMS

BULLETIN NG. [149B

PARTS
MODEL 28 PRINTER

.‘

(TELETYPE]

CORPORATION
- Western Electric Co

CHICACDO, LU 5 &

ATTENTION—- BELL SYSTEM ONLY

WHEN ORDERING PARTS FROM THIS BULLETIN, EACH NUMBER SHOULD BE
PRECEDED BY THE LETTERS TY, WITHOUT PARENTHESES, I[N ORDER TO
IDENTIFY THE ITEM AS ONE TO 8E SECURED FROM THE TELETYPE CORPORATION.

CorrRIGHY 1833 37 TELETYrE CORPFGRATION 1IN THE WUNWITED S5TATEL,

CoPTRIGHT IM ALL COUWNTRIEB FARTIC|PATING IW IHNTERMNATIOMAL Prinied in TI.S.A.
COMYENTI®N AWND PAW AMERICAR COMYERTIONS. ALL RIGHTS RESEAVER

FAELUFIN AHSLATIONS IMTY ALL LARGUARES

§ HIGATIE pF TR




11498

"AGwH. AIND SHEAIEIIY GNW :
. ; i "1 WY CETLT RATYd N SMDHE
JHY0RAIH ANIAIIIAE—SNIgNITS J=vd AIRD S%TAIDD3Y HOd SLEvd  F3L0N
DL MNOWHWDD S_H¥e S3[wdldHI

ORIGINAL

" peeisl—[
_ImsZi—y”

1

#V G — F

~ w
- -1 P— :
«BI11G| - xxmxx

PEIS]
LE0201

=R IR =

=2L915]

EvL01
bl PEFOLI
Y1 N esers
=] | | E¥¥E
A LE O
- 1612
L5915

&2
2639151

5 0925

*BlIS
L
#3PEIG]

KEYOODARL, BASE MECAAN| SM

FIGURE 1.

#3151
»SI#IGI
w1011

x=FOr2Gl

SEEIg———
" »ETPZG]

#396051 ——— e N N G2

wlBIT
<1585 i

#5898 —
»EBFEGI




| 1498

NIMERTCAL INTEX - FICURE 1

Fert
Humbay Degeription
. 2191 ¥Washer, Lock
2549 Washer, Lock

3598 Nut (6-40)
3599 Nut (4-40)
§94.20 cpring, Margin Indiecator
gag83% Spring, Connector latch
102057  Serew, Shevlder (4-40)
196047  Serew (1/4~32 x 1/2)
110434  Seraw (4-4L0 x 1L/4)

. 111017  Serew (6=40 x 5/16)
125181  Serew {2-56 x 3/8)
150966 Insulater, Terminal Block
151113 S8trip, Metor Mounting
151116  Stud, Typing Undt Locating
151112  Flate Typing Unit Sparing
151146  Strap, Typing Unit Mounting
151329  Switch, Margin Indicator
151335 3tud, Terminal Block
151341 Lever, Margin Indicator Contact
151342 Bracket, Margin Indicator Switech
151346  Serew (6-40 x 3/8)
151348 Cahle, Keyboard
151265 Terminal, Suppressor Ground
151369  Suprressor, Zlsctrical Noiss
151390 Bracket, Signal Cenerator Guard
151615  Blook, Eeyboard Terminal
151416 HNut (6-40
151657  Serew (A-40 x 1/L)
151652  Serew (6-40 x 5/15)
151678  Serew, Typing Unit Mounting
151692  Serew (&-L0 x 3/18)
152460  Bracket, Comnector Eounting
180462 Latch, Right
152463  Latch, Left
152464  Insulater, Connector
132467 Comnector, Kevbosrd

ORIGINAL g




| 1498

151152
// 110743
B e//fqaaaa

& “’l—ismaa

,//42323
@"f.fl 10743

—I51
— 8
|5IDEH\
IS!DEFT sy
15108 “-=_ R

HOT4 " 15I085 !
|5IEEIE- I5l355 : 7603 .
151023 - B S
: ' ] o 42651
151091 ﬁ&lﬁzsr s =
B , i \ISIEEE
lllllllllllllll R | 1 3 |5ED43
. _____4525?3
150089 —_ &—T602 fr—lﬁleza
15134 __-I52875 I
ussqa i !
0435 152874 ISIE3T: -
| 1 s 0 ' |
.E:snﬂ@ ' |
= A : // ||u}?43-_h_qq:m? ! |
[ ' - P !
TO02 - FTd 3 : 21509
_ ] \ 10743
N |
528761 Y A ——“"lﬁfﬁiﬂs‘m
: | L5032
@_'75-—{—“9543 e _F'_ 151845
| 52877 ﬁﬂs i
|52874 / . . -=__,____f2|9|
) 125011 '\i
les4a-"
151191

FIGURE 2. ®EYBJARC, COUE BAR MECHANISM

3 : ORIGINAL




Part
Ihmbear

2191
3598
3599
LAY
TOo2
T2
THO3
TELA
The5
43861
L2823
s
104807
110434
110435
110743
1159648
125011
150089
151008
151022
151030
151032
151036
151043
151084
151085
151084
151087
151088
151089
151090
151091
151092
151101
151104
151152
151147
151191
151193
151345
151350
151355
151362
151367
151637
151557
151658
151688
151830
151840
151845
151285
152250
152839

| 1478

NUMERTCAL INDEX - FIGURE 2

Deascription

Yasher, Lock

bt (6=40)

Nut (4=L0)

Wiek, Felt

Washar, Flat

Srring, Compressicn
Spring, Cluteh Trip Bar
Spring, Code Lever Ball
dpring, Non-Repest
Spring, Code Bar
Washar, Flat

gpring, Lateh Lever
Washer, Flat

Serew (4=4L0 x 1/4)

Nut (4-50)

Vesher, Lock

Bing, Hetaining

Washer, Flat

Screw (4-40 x 1/2)
Laver, Code Lever Bail Letch
Guide, Coda Bar

Shatft, Code Laver
Crank, Non-Hepeat Hell
Screw, Shoulder {4-40)
Flate

Bar, Cluteh Trip

Bar, Code (#5)

Bar, Code (#4)

Bar, Code (#3)

Bar, Code (#2)

Bar, Coda (#1)

Screw, Pilot (&-40)
Flate

frames, Cods Bar

Guide, Code Bar

Clip, Code Lever Shaft Retalning
Serew (6-40 x 3/16)
Eracket, lon-Repsat
Hracket, Code Bar Hail Bumper
Bumper, Code Bay Eagil
Serew (6=40 x 3/8)
Sorew, Shoulder (4-£0)
Bar, Lock

Wiczk, Felt

Flate, Nen-Rapeat Mounting
Serew  (4-40 x 1/4)
Serow {6-40 x 1/14)
Screw [6-40 x 5/16)
Serew [4=40 x 5/8)

Bar, Upstop

Bail, Code Laver

Lever, Non-Repeat
Extension, Coda Lever Bail
Stud, Fceoantric

Spring, Code Bar Latoh

ORIGINAL

152873
152874
152875
152875
152877
152878

Latch, Code Bar

Shaft, Latsh

Spacer

Bracket, Bounce Suppressor
Ball Beunce Suppressor
EBracket, Code Ear Stop




| 1498

20Nsl

4

R
-
=z
5
12
-
a

.x.\..\.

158 151—

28015!

ErLO0
.........-.....1..1..1

15

SHIBWNN Luvd
d0d 04l 300
NG 1HYHD 335

KEYBOARD, KEYLEVERS AMD CODE LEVERS

rlGURE 3,

ORIGINAL




11498

NUMERICAL INDEY - FIGURE 3

Part
¥umbar Deseription
. 2191 Washer, Lock
To02 ¥asher, Flat

TH0A Spring, Cods Lever
101798  Washer, Falt
110743 Washer, Lock

151082  Screw, Pllot {4-40)
151102  Pawl, Loek Bar

151286
. to Keylevers
151300

151302
to Keylevers
151306

151308
Eevlavers

to
151322
L

151657  Seraw {6-40 x 1/4)

151849 Cunide, Code Laver

151251 Laver, Code Bar

151852  Lever, Space Code

151853  Laver, lLoeck, Break Function
151854 Lever, !ine Feed, Carriape Return

Function
151855 Lever, Unlock, Repeat Funmction
151301
to Faylevers
51910
152001
o Eevlavers
}53016
152130
to Eaylevare
}52 132

ORIGINAL &




11478

51618%

z2191™

nags®
51897 “_
151854%
: I5ig95™
//,15|245*
I51246®
:
. i3

e
F.___H'_._'_,_,_,.-Liﬁl?zq*
PR

1512

Gea*

R ~15i7i2*
L ) ,,;'/:';;,'.JIMBE?*

151896 *

HIEg2™

:ﬁ:éEIEI*

) _151856%

*

FIGURE 4. KEYBOMRL, |NTERMECIATE GEAR MECHANISY | FIGURC B. KEYSDARD, CARS|AGE RETURN MECE AN Sié
SHA0*
15132% i
OR HHHM
I51134% 1511587
I5l692™*
@ . ¥
I51131% i
ISiE33™ 3 =
o e b—imiea2* ~ 2 ~I5l862
% 15859 % T
|51r35 .“‘..- ‘-\:‘:‘--:.‘h_‘_\_ == '.____ __JJ_._,..--"I&IEEE*
-1}:. ] - // %
ﬁ*””aﬁaﬂ" %@\3435**
: 4708 KEQQ
fo A1EI15 hsde NaEs2
lf:IEEE’" ; o ; @-—-‘IEIEEE . o
MOTE; SEE ChA4T OH ARk e
el P ﬂaﬁgg
o743
BROET
| IME FEED MECHANM| 35

FIGURE 5. Gehis SETS

" IRJICATES FARTS COMMOHN TQ

i OWLY 3ASE.

IiNDICATES PARTS PECULIAR TO RECEIV (NG

FIGURE 7. KLYDIARD., KEYBOSRD 100K NG 1OCH

SCHDIHGE=RELCEfW ING KEYZ3ARD AML KRECEIYING ONLY BASE,

CQRIGINAL



Part
Himbape

2191
2660
3438
3899
4703
TE209
2h957
104,827
107,23
112626
112430
119651
119652
151112
151115
151130
151131
151122
151133
151173,
151135
151159
151219
151228
151245
L512L6
151352
151612
181431
181652
151712

151723
151724
151725

15185h
151857
151858
151859
151861
151852
151863

151893
151894,

151895

151896
151897
151898
152122

| 14%8

NMIMERTCAL INDEY - FIGURE 4,5,6,7

Dascrdptior

Wesher, Lock

Washer, Lock

Washer, Flat

Mut (4=40)

Spring, Lock Bail

Spring, Carriage Retorn Bail
Washer, Flat

Bearing, Intsrmediats Gear Shaft Ball
Washer, Lock

Nut (10=33)

Spring, Local line Feed Trip Link
Hng, Rotaining

Ring, Retaining

chaft, Carriage Return Bail
Plunger, Lock

FAmrdon, Moter

Gear, Intermsdiate Driven

Finion, Motor

Gear, Intermediste Driven

PFinion, Motor !

Genr, Intermediate Driven

Bracket, Loecal Line Feed Trip Link
Flate

Brackst, Intermediate Gear

Hasher, Falt

Wanhar, Spacing

Spring, Local line Fesd Lock Plunger
Screw EE-!;I.’} x 7/18)

Serew [A-i0 x 5,-"'1-&-“

Sorew {640 x 3/18)

Button, Interrediate Gesr Bracket
Fivot

Serew, MNut Flate (10-32 x 3/8)
Sarew, Bracket Mounmting (10-32 x 5,1"8}
Serew, Brackat Clamping, Adiusting
(10-32 = 3/4)

Bracket, Carriage Return

Bail, Carrlage Hettmm

Ball, lsocal Line Feed Trip

Link, local Lina Fesd Trip

Bail, lock

Bracket, Loeal Line Peed, Lock
Shaft, Local Iina Feed Bail, Lock
Bail

Plate, Intermodfiate Gear Owverload
Gesr, Intermediate Typing Unit
Driving

Bughing, Intermediate Driving Gear
Eecentric

Shaft, Intermediste Gear Nriving
Lover, Irtermmediate Gear Cwerlead
Spring, Intermediate Overload Lever
Serew, Lock Plunger Shoulder (4-40)

ORIGINAL




| 1498

"JoWd ATHD SHIAYIIIY 0L HY I TN23d SLIMyd SIAVIIANT 54

"Fzvd ATHD DHIAIIIS: OWHY QHYORLIN
BN AITIIY=EY 1a¥AS OL NIWACD Sleyd SIAVIIONT

SCEISI—

_MGum.
m#m:Tf

08015

cA-LE915]
— et d00 |
etaIsl

O1.LtrO1

= . ||||| i ..... mm
e S T2 : mwm_m_ .
g ELOER . /
mnm_..mh.. S : lf
i s
TIT e ey 5
EEBIGI,
26915l g2
812, o . ]
-] \ pGEIG|
%a e
e ol
6e5e —-—-9g0I4l
#5916] - TP
#BEEI5I— Fog——— ——S0lIs
WSs—rs - SEOISI
e g

——

T SE0IG]

riglGl

L E215|
Ecelsl

-4 22215 £32EIGl

B85SIG g
ntmmm_EL ﬁmfﬂ;flﬂ._m_m
NTIE T*8G9IG|

KEYEDARD MECHAN| SM

| GURE B.

ORIGINAL




I 1498

NIMERICAL INDEX - FIGURE &

Part
Kumber Deaeription

. 2191 Washer, Lock

3598 Nut [6-L0}

3599 Bt (h-4L0}

TOO2 Washer, Flat

#3130 Waszher, Flat

91904 Wacher, Flat

104710 Ball, Losk

110742 ¥msher, Lock

111343  Slamp, Lock Ball Retainer
1510313 Bail, Spaca Bar

151014 link, Space Coda

151036  Serew, Shoulder (4-40)
151045 Bar, Space

151076 Wedge, Locking

151080  Washer, Spacing

151081 Eetainer, Locking Wedge
151105 Lever Extensicn, Space Cods
151223  Scraw, Shoulder (4-40)
151224  Screw, Space Bar Pivet (6-40)
151326 Strip, Nut Plate

151227  Bracket, Space Bar

151325 Cover, Eey Laver

181324  FPlate, Ssaling

151338 Collar, Spacing

1691308  Sopew (bbb x 3/8)

151353 Cover, Label

151354  Serew, Label Mounting (2-56 x 3/16)
151637  Screw (A=40 x 1/5)

1516587  Serew, (5-40 x 1/4)
151£58  Sorew (6=40 x §5/16)
151659  Screw (&-40 x 1/2)

151692 Screw (&40 x 3/16)
151837 Frare, Front

151834 Flate, Heytop Guida
151841  Channel, Loek Ball

151852  Retainer, Lock Ball
151843  Screw, Adjusting (6-43)
151844  Serew , Stop (L-40)
151848  Lock, Looking Wedge

ORIGINAL 0




i 1498

2034
110743
/IE:'IIEE
2836—; . @M
I|5II|EEI— 7

19652
8121 |

C%EHJE 60

191057

ﬁlezﬁz;ﬁ?w-ﬂ

]

151041

2191

3598
15217

151038

1518 31
;Hﬂ039

19648

12652 /
Q06T

1518355

IWCATES EAETS OF TH
II:ZEEF:AT aH sSPALE -’-fCEEEUH'T.

FIGJRE 9. KEvbJARD,

IIi'EEi:ﬁE-“"EE

— G067

@-—6593

EIEH

SIGYAL GENERATOR WECHAN 'S

ORIGINAL



| 1498

NUMERICAL INDEX - FIGURE 9

Part
Number Dascription
. 116,  Sersw (2-36 x 3/16) 151692 Screw (6-40 x 3/16)
2074 Washer, Flat 151831 Link
2191 Washer, Lock 151835 Lever, Code Bar Bail latch
2669 ¥Washer, Look 151836 Bushing, Repeat-(n-Space
3595 Hut (1/4 - 32) 151837  Stud
3808 Hut {6=40) 151838 Lever, Repeat-0n-Space
3599 Mot (4=40) 151846 Post, Spring
54,75 Fut (3/16 = 40) 152493  Lever, Clutch Lateh
o2 Washer, Flat
31536 Spring, Clutech Stop laver
. L9420 Spring, Code Bar Bail

T1073 Washer, Flat
7300 Washer, Flat
TIO6S Serew, Stop [4=40)
82463 Spring, Repeat = On - Svace Lever
aaogs Spring, Eccentrie Follower
B&T20 Post, Spring
Q060 Spring, Clutch Lateh Lever
GOETY Washer, Falt
o791 Washar, Lock
9LTAEE Spacer
Q2668 Fost, Spring
1356 Washer, Falt
101796  Washer, Felt
110743 Washer, Leck
111342  Spring, Ccde Bar Ball Latch
111767 Washer, Flat
112626  Wut (10-32)
119647 Ring, Hetaining
1196LE Ring, Betaining
1196L% Ring, Retaining
119651 Ring, Hetalning
119652 Ring, Retaining
151016 EBearing, Code Bar Ball Hollar
151018  Stud, Cods Bar Bail Seller Bearing
151038 Plate, Eceentric Follower Guide
15103%  Stud, Code Bar Bail Adjusting
151041  Serew, Pilot {4-40)
151054  Stud, Jluteh Trip Hail Extension Stop
151057  Serew, Pilet (1/4 - 32)
151066 Bail, Rocker
. 151067  Bail, Code Bar
151096  Frame, Signal Genarator
121099  Extension, Rocker Bail
151106 Plate, Signal Generater Mourting
151152  Screw (A-40 x 3/18) e
15118%  Bail, Cluteh Teip
151207  Stud, Coda Bar Bail
151211  Lever, Clutel Stop
151213 Stud, Eccentrie Pivot
151215 Shaft, Rocker Bail Detent Hollar
. 151716 Datent, Rocker Beill
151217 FEoller, Rocker Bail Detent
151225  Washer, Falt
151642 Screw {&e40 x 3/1)

ORIGINAL 12




I14%B

ORIGINAL

’ @@fmmmm:

N eang
—3- 1T 1]
/l.l — £80I5I

261161

gapist———
I£9601 ——

KEYBOARD, SIGNAL GENERATOR MECHANISM

c28etb _
g L001
gt
52006|

™

_m.mu_

LA
mmmﬁruwmwﬁ
RO

]
-

azg9zll=

ga9z ——

FIGIRE 10,

agQosl—
— 4GSl

13




11498

NUMERICAL INDEX - FIGUHE 10

Fart
Number Demerd prhion
. 2190 Wazher, Lock
2469 Washer, lock

L2827 Yasher, Flat
72563  Washer, Felt
108631 Spring, Cam Sleeve Felt Retaining
110743  Washer, Lock
112626  Nut (10-32)
1208284  Wagher, Felt
150013 Disk, Adjusting
1580026  Lever, Clutch Shoe

. 150028  Disk, Clutch Cam
150029  Wick, Felt
1500L%  Shoe, Secondary Clutech
160044 Shoe, Primary Clutch
150241  Spring, Clutch Shoe
151063  Washer, Spacing
151064  Plate, Signal CGenerator Rear
151062  Follower, Eccentric
151151 Sleava, Jignal Generator Cam
151154  Sleeve, Signel Generator Gear
151157  Shaft, Signal Generator
151333 Felt, Cam Sleevs
151658  Serew [6-40 x 5/16)
151728 Spring, Cluteh Shoe Lever
152737  Serew (4-40 x 11/64)

ORIGINAL 14




1 1498

1518993
ISI025
ISI026

(51145 1"'

53758
119645

| 52834 .
2034

H 0T S3
. b / 5| 152
2034 L :
110743 i~
3559 ‘\\ =
\ -

25268
J.’ 151098

Pl

19649

110743
|S1056

| 2
S0
LI II ||
i iR
]I } by - —— |5105
| |} | _ TiB44
. | 4 “@Enema
| | E 151295
i
|
: 51059— |1 | e
: 151222 5 g
EDEEI-\_\\ 151205 —_ 2034
P e //:nr::?43
~
.-""f ——— ‘f

2::34’// e A Uf
NO743 :

IS2814 / /
152815 ) /i

1955| G-

| 1965 =/

HHE1E
51056

1IO743 .

FICURE |1. ®KCYBOARD, SIGNAL GENERATOR MECHAN|SM

15

ORIZINAL




11498

NUMERICAL INDEX -~ FIGURE 11

Part
Mumber Dezerdption

. AL Wazher, Flat

3599 Nut (4-40)
385, Washer, Flat
20581 Spring, Break Lewvasr
846742 Nut (4=53)
YT EE Wazher, Falt
1013236  Spring, Detent Lavar
110743 Magher, Lock
119848 Ring, Retaining
119649 Ring, Retaining
. 119651 Ring, Retaining
125268 Spring, Flutter Laver
151025  Lever, Detert
151026  Togele, Detert
151037 Laver, Flutter
151051 Lever, Intermediate
151056  Stud
151059 Stud, Oseillating Lever Mosunting
151098 Stud, Flutter Lever Mounting
151140 Plate, Transmitter
151145 Screw, Shoulder (2-54)
151152  Serew (4=40 x 3/18)
151190 Lever, Oscillating
151205 Flate, Intermediate Lever Step
151218 Rod, Breask
151722  Washaer, Felt
181395 Springs, Intermediate Lever
151899  Nut, Shoulder (2-54)
152814  Stuwd, Break Lever Mounting
152815 Lever, Break
152894  Bracket, Stop

QRI=INAL &




[ 1498

1
15170

LIOT45 .

?_'-r———lzalzs

_-151152
151179 '-_-"__,.'i [OT43
ISINT3 -] F__,,.-ElDE-ﬂ-

> ®

e B lE-IE‘-Bﬁ-,____E
P i |
1164 :

1584

151052
15139
2397
o743
iS152

364 5\ i
15183 E%E @ "-9: -~ KN
oS e

—

» lEIBEE/
i 36de
paa7! .-

AL

e 5 51053
- ] | ..--"'_-FF
80573 g;:’;:::) (é\hgaﬁn?s
Is5igl—" 3. i . % A
? : 151398 .
51152 1S188 LY
9649

110743
12 501 BE0TS

FIGURE 12. KEYBOARD, SIGNAL GENERATOR MECHANI SW

17 ORIGINAL




11498

NIMERTCAL INDEX - FIGURE 12

Fart
Himbar Deacrdpticn
. 1164 Seraw (2=56 x 3714)
203 Washer, Flat

2247 Washer, Flat
2597 Washkar, ¥lat
3599 Mat (L=40)
2646 Washer, Lock
86079 Waaher, Falt
90573 Srring, Locking Bail
Ly | Washar, Laock
93118 Washer, Lock

. 109762  Wagher, Felt
110743 Washer, Loek
119642 Ring, Retaining
119649 Ring, Retaining
119652 Ring, fetaining
15011 Wagher, Flat
125126  Serew {2-56 x 9/32)
151052  Lewver, Selector
151052  Lever, Tranefer
AZ055  FPosot
151062  Stud, Locking Bail Mounting
157065 Bail, Locking
151097  Shaft
151152  Serew {4-40 x 3/16)
151158  Guide, Selector Lever
151161 Shaft
15116%  Serew, Adiusting (L-40)
151170 Contact Assembly
151171 Topple, Cortact
151173  Screw, Contast (4-40)
151176 BHas=e
151177 Terminal
151178 Bracket, Adjusting
151179 Terminal
151180 Link, Toggle
151182  Wagher, Ineulating
151183 Tpaulatow
151184  Extension, Teggle
151185 Guide, Tegele Extensicn
151188 Guide, Transfar~ Laver
151358 Box, Contact

. 161359 Cower, Contact Box
151397  Spring, Selector Lever
151392  Spring, Transfor Levor
121685  Serew %h-au x 5/16)
151731 Serew {4=40 x 7/8)
151820  Byring, Contact Box
151822  Serew, Shoulder (£-40)

ORIGINAL £




11498

P i .. -..””..._"-. Hu? . alglsl

%|mmm_ﬂ_.

B e -1 I
x 198151

]

49a/g|

HOGE |——

PEPOIL an : .

[ ] )] — tmm_mlﬁ\ . _4‘

RaR B PP~ |
EGe | EbiON 22
_m_m,,,, %216 Hsel

@ ek 3 s asss 59315

gL _

mmm_ﬂw\ ;

mﬂm_ @

B SRR L1

—

T T—B981s)

86915)—
&1 e—

...._
-

85 21s|

.H

<L 16I2
29216l

Em_m_.\\ “

.__.__mm_m__|m

FiZJRE 13. RECEIVInG OXIY BAGL

ORIGINAL

19




1 1498

NUMERICAL INDEX - FIGURE 13

Part
Mmber Cageription
. 2131 Washer, Lock
3598 But [(&-f0)
3604 Nut {&-40)
Tel7e Stud

D190, Washer, Flat
110434 Serew (4-40 x 1/4)
110743 Washer, Lock
125011 Washer, Flat
151249  Kevtop, (Lee LF)
151250  Keytop, {Loc CR)
. 151338 Collar, Spacing
151618  Serew (6-40 x 7/14)
151637  Serew {(4=40 x 1/4)
152657  Sorew (6-40 x 1/4)
151658  Screw [(6-40 x 5/18)
151659  Sevew (5-40 x 1/2)
151864  Bracket, Function Lever Guide
1518846 Gulde, Keylewvsr
151867 Bracket, Kaylever Covan
151868  Lever, Function
151269 Kaylever
151870  Cover, Yeylever
15187Y Cover, Label
151278  Cable, Receiving Only Dase

ORIGINAL 20




| 149B

(AR .

2191
|23TE9—

|5:.c|30—,\

\—IEEEEB@' |

ISECI'#‘E'-—II"

12220l Y_|22208

\—I51T55

151637
35¢5H“xhx
151692

él-;maes

E'ELR? -‘\\‘\km -:.,'-35_'.‘&3?334
ol @H‘.E-__:;“\"\-:___\—\-ﬂ — 2 2249
7T002—= & d
. Ay e E-TE-E-I!I
oG e "\IEEn:rll
15192 43640

/
b
SR &

NM5IE8E .

151927

FIGURE |4, SYNCHRONOUS ¥OTCR UNII

ORIGINAL

2l




| {458

NUMKRICAL INDEX - FAGUAE 14

Fart
Number Deacription
1174 Scraw (&40 x 5/8)
. 2191 Washaer, Lock
2253 tut {8-32)

2640 Washer, Lok
o0z Washer, Flat
71999 Spring, Motor Thrust
27334 HWagher, Insulating
122201  Bearing, Ball
122208 Waghar, Flat
122211  Washer, Full
122220 Odler, Ball

. 122229  Bolt, Clamping
122285 Capaciter, Fixed
122249 Switch, Thormoatatie
122281  Stator, Motor
122352 End Bell
123769  Fan, Synchronous Motor
1288, Hoter, Motor
125011  Washer, Flat
150976  Brackst, Synchronous Motor Moumting
151246  Serew (B£-40 x /80
121620 Strap, Hotor Mounting
1514621  Serew (£-732 x 3/4)
151622  MNut {6=32)
151637  Serew (L-L0 x L/4;
151586  Scraw (4-40 x 3/8)
151692  Serew (&40 x 3/16)
131798  Moter, Synchronous
151920  Flate, Relay, Capacitor Mounting
151922 Clamp, Capaciter
151923 Helay
151924  Insulatcr, Relay
1192 Clamp, Relay
151926  Hut {L-40)
151927 Cable, Synchronous Motor init
153030 Mount, Vibration
153049  Washer, Fiber

ORIGINAL i




11478

151346 ar
151658 —__ 2191 “——5542
e O S [0
= T o ! i : EB#
150884~ T 1 oW Lisoges | »
T el -2 —150882 — 15162
151661 ekt ! —I51820
{4 151822

AR

150882 ——. T 28 . _a It s0Ra5
2= —— A “/%%FE%“ 150886
151858 —— o LR

151667 ——_ ¥, %H@:

———2191
150885 e f—k* 50880
15088 ———— oIS (@Y 200

e T 51346
e —— TI51657 150674 —es
28| e 1122204 6345 —

122205

7002 @f e =T aAle
. _

o : i

150701 i N

153103

=il
1

L
&; &_

1 : lEdgao—
153102 ), Lk .- 125009
L 22502
———122205
122204

———|22201
—l222l

- 150980
: 3598
B
SR o | - 150980
P ﬁ g - %‘A—?SS?'Q-
2191 ik e
- i '7%* . a __--\_:| ||:I. 4L % 152459

A B2210——
TI999
IEEEDE-'/

15163 ol — U [Ee
~ e e 152054
219 ——n_ | : . 0 |
e ?' ; ki] f:!r‘J :
151661 - I ey~ | |50976
7646 ; et s
100743 — g i

3598
150995

151661 .

IHO|CATES FARTS OF TRE
1525@:2 EHD BELL ASSENELY.

FIGURE 15, SERIES WOTOR UN|T

71 ORIGINAL




Part
Number

2191
3598
A3l 8
T002
TI999
73374
Thh A1
1837
100743
122200
122201
122202
122204
122205
1227204
122708
122210
123211
122200
1222231
122233
122283
12 5009
125143
15067,
150701
- 150873
150880
1E0R81
ls0882
15088,
150885
150824
150976
150979
150980
15099%
151344
151420
151421
151422
181630
151631
151652
151657
151488
151441
152081
152459
153020
153031
153101
153100
153103
15231M,

| 1498

NUMERI CAL INDEX - FIGURE 15

Deseription

HWasher, Lack

Nut {6=40)

Nut (6-22)

¥asher, Flat

Spring, Motor Thrust
Specer

Washer, Flat

Washer, Fiber

Clamp, Cable

End Bell

Bearing, Ball

Balt, Clamping {10-32)
Cap, Brush

Brush, Electrieal Centact
Holder, Bruah

Hasher, Flat

Armature, Moter
Washer, Pull

Oiler, Ball

Stator

Capecitor, Fixed

End Bell

But {10-32)

Serew {6=32 x 5/18)
Washer, Lock

Motor, Sardiss

Collar, Spacing
Spring, Governcr Brush
Spring, Governor Brush
Brush, Blectrical Contact
Mounting, Brmish

Flate, Brush

Flate, Clamp

Bracket,, Seriez Motor Mounting
Tapacitor (1000 voltam!
Plate, Clamping
Bushing, Insulating
Screw ?E-.LD x 3/8)
Strap, Moter Mownting
Serew (6=32 x 3/L)

Nut (&-32)

Serew (6-40 x 1/4)
Screw [G=40 x 5/16)
Screw (640 x 3/5)
Screw (6=40 x 1/4)
Serew (S-40 x 5/18)
Screw (5=40 x 1)
fesistor (250 otm)
Bracket, Resisztor Mounting
Mount, Moter Vibratlon
EBuehing, Lmad

Grommet

Jdorew, Set

Screw, Name Flate
Wire Asaembly

ORIGINAL

24




11498

1612
2004 QJ
EEBOGI i GESIGI
H9B0GI : _ _%
22805
65806 @E .
/ I SR ————1
@@_ LE9IGI—— @ /
0$808 |—— ¥ ©/
_mm_m_--.nu-.,.---- zslg—8 2
16ld — 1. fff ep201l— & S
Emuﬂlu@ @

.|mmmn_n__

__ iz @@@_@ ' ge9Ig)

[ mmm._m_

._ .rl__m_w

200L
,... .__. e 20 sl
. —— B980CI

/ . __ T-
! memmn_m_lu __

..

|
“ _ ___ ___._LL
ety mwmom_

1 ]
[Liesos)  gpself/  200L- \ .@ 420081
L l&lz TS S f[mmmnm_
6e9I5I 200 E_.E__|.|x ~— - G9906!
ZSiIg) - i.

FIGIRE 16, SERTES MOTOR UWIT, GOVERMDE MECHANI|SM

ORIGINAL

15




11498

NIMEHRTCAL INDEX - FIGURE 14

Fart.
Number Deacription
. 2191 Wagher, Lock
6320 Serew, Contaet (&-72)

£35 Hut (£-32)
1002 Washer, Plat
98712  Screw (4-40 x 7/32)
110742  Washer, Lock
125011 Washer, Flat
150849 Washer, Insulating
150850 Plate, Inaulating
150853  Backetop, Eccentric
. 150856  Arm, Movable Contact
150857  Clemp, Contaect Arm
150852 Bracket, Comtact
150859  Bracket, Contact Arm Mounting
150865  Screw, Governor Spring Adjusting
150866  Clamp, Adjustment Screw Locking
150868  Bushing, Ineulating
150869  Spring, Governor
150872 Peet, Cover Mounting
150877  Bracket, Geovernor Spring Gulde
150879  Cover, Governor
150y97  Fan, Covernor
151152 Screw (4=40 x 3/16)
151637  Serew (4=-40 x 1/L)
151659  Screw (6-40 x 1/2)
151661 Screw (6=40 x 1)
152495  Bushing

ORIGINAL 26




27

152054 —_

152034

QT4
o~ _I5II52

11498

152035 - —"‘k"n

;|
3 B

|520444./

—|52037

~152046
151152

Q743

152040

FIGURE 17, SPECIAL SERIES MOTOR UnIT PARTS FOR RF SUPPRESSION ANLG SCREEMENG

ORIGINAL




11458

NUMERICAL INDEX - FIGURE 17

FPart
Rumber Dascription
. 110743  Washer, Lock
150979  Capacitor (1,000 volts)

151152 Zerew (4-40 x 3/18)

151630  Serew (6-40 x 1/4)

15203L  Brachet, Hesistor Mounting

152035 Flug, Governor Cover

152037  Ceower, Container

152079  Container

152040 144, Container

152044 Cover, Sersened Governor
. 1520446  Bracket, Serles Motor Mounting

152054 ' Resiator (250 chm )

152055  Suppressor, Electrical Koise

152058  Separator

1520549 Cakle

152067  Nipwls

152078 Spring, Separator

ORIGINAL 8




11496

*
15IE|{3|5\‘.‘“L

1ID43T
102817

I.5I§44

151538 "

71 858—E™

IS1521
|2523|} fm%*"'

33— @ 14589

1515525

@—2449

1252 |8—2 .

* |NDICATES STANJARD CABIHET PARTS, DTHER PARTS FURNI ZKED A5 ALCELSORIES.

FIGURE 18, CABINET

ORIGIMNAL

29




I 1498

NIMERICAL INDEX - FIGURE 18

Fart
Yumber Description
. 2191 Washer, Lock
2549 Washer, Lock

3639 Washer, Loek
qoce Washer, Flat
333 Serew {10-32 » 3/8)
8543 Sorew [6=-40 x 174}
71858 Washar, Flat
102617  Lamp, Fluoresoasnt
110437  Spring, Light Shield
114589  Mount, Vibration

. 112759  Block, Terminal
125218 Nut {1/4 = 32}
125231  Nut (10-32)
1%123%  Stud, Cover Mounting
151435 Insulator, Temminal Blosk
151426 Cover, Terminal Block
151504 Gasket, Small Deer
151505  Gasgket, Large Door
121510 ‘Windew, Flastic Copy
151519  Arm, Latch
151521 Stud, Cradle Mounting
151534  Serew, Shouldar (10-32)
151538  Spring, Small Deor
161544  Shield, Light
151549  Serew (1/4-32 x 7/18)
151555 Foot, Mowunting
151557 Lens, Indieater Light
15155¢  Nut, Speed
151572  Vasher, Laock
151712  Soeket, Fluorescent Lamp
151955 Guide, Cabls
151956  Guide, Cable
153043  Window, Laminated Glase Copy

ORIGINAL 30




3

I 1498

3598 153021 3 __ 151685
2191-% IEaDEﬁEﬁ__@; /,j’\ ?'*n— ~3640
1553027 ST oo ey 153023

153020 e L s ' EIO
153026

153019

o
12124§J /
I3 |

&810

IS]FE&“
|

&

151541
151559 %
= 1515&E§9

Bineasd 1]
-~ -1026

INDICATES STANDARD CAB|NET PARTA.

r | GURE

14,

CABINET

SThHER FARTS FURHIGHED AS ACCESSOR|ES.

ORIGINAL



11498

NUMERICAL INDEX ~ FIGURE 19

Poart
Numbay Degeription
. 24T Coil, Remote Sipnal Eel) Mapnet

1026 Serow (A-40 x 3/8)
1028 Serew (4-40 x 7/32)
1179 Screw (E-40 x 5/8)
2191 Wagher, loock
3598 Nut (6-50)
2539 Washer, Lock
3640 Washer, Lock
3645 Washer, Lock
. L7073 Spring, Armature
E7L5 Serew (10-32 x 1/2)
810 Serew {10-32 x 3/8)
43954 Bzll, Remote Sipnal
55219 Serew (B=32 x 3/8)
T4T12 Spring, Doms Latch
76059 Washer, Flat
78108 Serew (6-40 x 1-3/16)
Teaay Cellar, Spaaing
80242 Sorew (&=40 x 11/92)
B, Berew (E-40 x 1/L)
02620 Switch, Starting
110435 Nut (4-40)
118119 Zocket, Stavter
121243 GClamp, Cable
125015  Washer, Flat
151526 Serew, Thumb (10-32)
151579 Flate, BEallast
151531 Flate, Starter
151533 Pad, Bese
151535 Cable Assembly, End of Lioe
151541  Shaft, Power Switch
151553 Cable Aseewmbly
151556 EKnob, Powar Switceh
151559 Spring, Fower Switsh Shaft
151562 Lamp, Incandescont
151564  PBracket, Remota Jignel Ball Mounting
151565 Pushing, Shoulder
151567 Armature, Hemote Signal Bell
151658  Serew {A-L0 x 5/1&)
151685  Sorew {4-40 x §/16)
. 153019 Tray, Coprholdar
153020 Guide, line
153021  Spring, Copyholder Torsion
153022  Bushing, Line Owide
153023  Handla, Copyholder
153024  Shaft, line Gudlde
153025 Post, Lower Lins Cuide Shaft
153027  Post, Upper Line Cuide Shaft

ORIGINAL 37




PI" B

bt 152465
FT Ty a— ) B
151423 WL B e
3593—:\7‘\«?” e
151658~ w <0 ()
s T
e

152760

151412 -
131416
i5141 1+

i3

51857 219}
e "5\
|5I1808
7002,
151813 151814+, \ ﬂl
h O ||
o | =

AG0E6-
_1

|

-

b

B/

o _7!52?51'.‘1

& 3)—i15508

. ~——I5l428

11498

12276
~| 5412
— 15411

219i—5__

s
|5|42|"’/f :

IDﬂqﬂgmH

-2191
A606

152760
IS14i2

e

151418

f

152755

1T

1 BBSS

ORIGINAL



11498

FIMERICAL TRDEX — FIGURE 20

Fart

Numhear Degoription
. 1157  Serew (8-32 x 1/2)

1179  Serew (640 x 5/8)

2191  Washer, Lotk
3598  Nut [E-hﬂ;
3606  Nut (6=hD
3645 Washer, Lock
TO02 Washer, Flat
4008  Washer, Flat
L951L  Nut (8-32)
90789  ‘Yasher, Flat
. 92527 Washer, Lock
108409 Switch, Copy ldght
111017 Serew (640 x 5/16)
115508 Washer, Extruded
11478% Holder, Fuse
118659 Switch, Power Supply
121246 Clemp, Cable
1513446 Serew {(6=40 T 3/8)
151411 Block, Terminal
151412 Insulator, Terminal Block
151416 Nut (640)
1514128 Fuse, AC Fower
151420 Container, Electrical Service Unit
151421 Flate, Switch and Fuse Mounting
151432 Receptacls, Convenlence
151423 Plate, Relay Mounting
151426 Plate, Covaer
151427 Flate, Clamp
151437 Stud
1514L1 Plate, Blank
151657 Serew (H=k0 x 1/5)
151658 Serew [6=40 x 5/15)
151201 PBushing, Clamp
1518028 Relay, line Shunt
151813 Gover, HRelay
15181, Bracket, Helay Mounting
152465 Plug, Eeyboard
152466 Flug, Typlng Unit
152750 Cable Asmsembly
152755 Strap, Terminel
152760 Stud, Terminal Block Mounting
. 152761 Stud, Terminal Block Mgpunting

ORIGINAL 34




35

| 1496

J0BI9S
74760 |SDDEI
93729
ﬂﬂ:ﬁxf’fffnesaa

150039

150054
IEHEQEEHH\\H

15S0064——
150065
——
150238 R 'ﬁf
aR o 118651
10T 43 I %4942{:
151152 I Sl
S 150230 l o RS
) ! [ 150923
\ rd IS0060
Ty /

ISI&10
151611

| 50030
151709
151612 150068
2191
9335 150063 gffﬂmﬁsa
150030 '?ﬁﬁ
151612 T _gaase

8331586

\l o ‘3 B I

150039

FIGHRE 21, TYPING UNIT, PRINTING CARK| ASE MECHAKI SH

ORIGINAL




| 1498

KUMERT CAL INDEX - FIGURE 21

Fart
Yumber Deserlption
2191 Washer, Lock
3594 Nut [6-40)
TOOz Washer, Flat

L2420 2pring, Operating Bail Latch
TLTE0 Spring, Printing Hammsr Operating
Bajl
IS Shim
3356 ¥aeher, Felt
93729 Wik, Felt
93758 Washer, Felt
101795 Wasgher, Felt
'. 108199  Wick, Felt
743 Washer, Lock
112633  Spring, Printing BHammer Flunger
119551 Ring, ®etaining
119552  Ripng, Retaining
125011  Wagher, Flat
150030 BRoller, Bearing
150038 Latch, Opersting Bail
150039  Slide, Printing Arm
150040  Screw (A6-L0 x 5/8)
150053  Bracket, Soring Adjusting
150054  Bail, Printing Hammer Operating
150059 Bail, Printing Hammer
150060  Frame, Printing Carriage
180061  Secrew, Shoulder
180063  Serew, Shoulder (&-40)
150064  Head, Printing Hamsmer
150065  Eracket, Stop
150068  Arm, Printing
150230  Plate, Clamp
1R0238 Bracket, Clamp
150622 Washer, Palt
151152  Serew (4-40 x 3/16)
1515610  Washer, Flat
151611 Bushing, BRoller
151612 Cellar, Spacing
151692  Serew (6-40 x 3/16)
151709  Arm, Secondary Printing
152129  Spring, Printing Harmer Yield

ORIGINAL 36




11498

ORIGINAL

PEPOI—— o g
E0L001 & B Ty

T n.... T
iﬁ?&d“ﬁhﬂﬁn

et S 2.

s.:..p.p_...,m....,.ut._,_w“.r. = Yl..“

1 A Hﬂ!:.., - BE2051
o Y o

e “ &.f_nan-m.w.---n- 2 l_.......-i...{....;.r.i-,”.

— ezt et trul.-.uulﬂwuhu.;..nlm_ﬁn

_ . .-.-..-...-.-J[..n.mﬁ.n

_

8vG2GI—__ 68204

E8205I

12824 662G T = g LG2IGI
FLEL BYGEGL, e e eets hwi,w ez
2006 _mmmm_/ g e i : D\vr\—m —8.GZ5

1612 mﬁ.mmm_/ﬁix-z e e A f,f W
hmm"m_/ _.mmmm_/ +F Ak L - e !!...?G«H S
€6206! e | w/mvmmm_
Eﬁa:// / / /nF_..E_
/ma E e :

TYPING UNIT, CODE BAR MECHAN|SM

FEt0l| M

fﬂa 10§08

@.
GE50GI——% %\mf—_ _.ﬂ e

[ L
“ -

FIGURE Z2.

Lo
w......“...u,._. ;

,, LS e —__—5820s

TIBlE

-

LESOGI-— o
~ROESIG]

61g

m_m_m_l%\\\_ .| T =,
2.425 \ o
18506l 2
GECOS! _
s/

R -FAMY
tetOl |

-37




I 1498

MUMERICAL IKDEX - FIGLLIE 22

Part
Humbar Description

. 2191 Washer, Lock

Laga7 Screw, (3=58 x 1/54)

110434  Screw (4-40 x 1/5)

110743 Washer, Lock

150285 Har, Tie

150288 EBracket, Shift Code Bar
150289  Stud

150293  Plate, Detent Eall Retaining
150301 Plate, Shift Bar Retaining

150302  Shim

156304  Bracket, Code Bar Guide
15053%  Spring, Detent Ball

150537  Ball, Detent Bedring
181618  Serew (6-L0 x 7/16)

151630  Screw (6-40 x L/4)

1516587  Serew (640 x 1/L)

152548  Bar, Code Bar Shift

152549  Bar, Code (1,2 & Commeon)
152581  Bar, Code (4 & 5)

152552  Bar, Code {3)

152553  Bar, Code (Shift & Unshift)
1525EL Bar, Codm {Autometic L.F. & C.R.)
152572 PBracket, Code Bar Datert
152574 Plate, Code Bar Hetaining
152575  Hracket, Code Ber Guide
15257&  Bracket, Code Bar Guide
152721 Bar, Code (Suppression)

ORIGINAL 38




11498

— 152630
dg-/ f_.e—|52525

151637

FIﬂT43:?"\ .-"'lr

150336 v 2634
11965 "'?“, /
/Ir-—IEEEECI _‘“@uﬂh /150310

] % 5 =
"If J503¢~3—|
119645
Y,

W —— 152644
- 3 —|52 571
| . i
: 110?43—“::‘* l
i 3559_:;%'!.%. :. e bl
| 151659 — el —— a9
| ~I52646 | L7
@___:H.'-["_ —— 52823
| 1
A '
@ﬂ'ﬁm;; |

| 1965] —— W e A
rsalaEﬁ Iﬁ7“4 ¥
dl/';*’ O = 11T, s
o 'fﬁ_-g EJSF_II : S N
TS, 150932 | ' - /110743
196497/ Ay o =) logs)/ —isoaze | T w3599
152827 = ® 150934 '_@ﬂ
15262 T Ep 52818 -9 ) 220I5
452525:7\? v g '@jlﬁ\i\“—ﬂ-‘;#ﬂ
152523 __d-ﬂf‘—'t_: Iaﬂ._ . 150837
I52ER7r—— g W e g VN S ——— 50436
42661 ——— ¥ =5 e —— 31y
119653 L -
E:ﬂg I51658
I52524— — s
Nnsgs—— 35
FIGUEL 23, TYPING UNIT, LEFT RIBEON FEED MECHAN| Sy
ORIGINAL

39




| 1498

NUMERTCAL INDEL - FIGUAE 23

Fart,
mbar Desgeription
. 1293 Serew (6-40 z= L/8)

2191 Wagher, Lock

3599 Nut (4=40)

7002 Washer, Flat

TE3R Ribbon - Black

Bl 9 Collar, Spacing

22015 Spring, Ribbon Reverse Detent Lever

L2661 Spring, Ribbon Temsion

82L563 Spring, Ribbon Feed Lever
. 110743 Washer, Lock

11263,  Spring, Ribbon Lever

119642  Ring, Retaining

119651 FHRing, Retaining

119652 Ring, Retaining

119653 Hing, Retaining

150910 Lever, Left Ribbon

150127  Holler, Ribbon

150335 Cear, Hibken ERoverse Spur

150336  Bushing, Ribbop lever

150343 Lever, Left Ribbon Eeverse

150436  Bushing, Ribbon Heversing Detont

150932 Bushing, Ribbon Reverss Levar

150934 Cam, Detent

150937 Lever, Hibbon Raveras Datapt

151637  Serew (4=40 x 1/4)

151657  Serew (6-40 x 3/4)

151658 Serew (640 x 5/16)

151459  Serew (f=i0 x 1/2)

151699 Serew (6=40 x 9715}

152522  Spring, Ribbon Ratchest Wheel Friction

15252  Bracket, Rlbbon Tension

152525  Hub

152527 Plate, Left Ribbon Tension

152228  Ratehet Wheel, Left Ribbon

152571 Spacer

152522  Shaft, Ribbon Reversing

152629 Washer, Friction

152630  Shaft, Ribbon Spocl

152544  Bracket, Left Ribbom Feed Mounting

153646  Levar, Left Ribbon Reversing
. 152812 Levar, Left Detent

152820 Lever, Laft Feed

152823  Bracket, Left Feed Lever

152826 Pip, Detent

152827  Bracket, Left Ribbon Spool

152834  Spring, Detent Laver Torsion

ORIGINAL 40




| 1498

52630

365

152528
7

181637

hegad B 1 o743
1 L iEpsEe
W I-;’:.'/IEGEH

3549
2191

152826
HGEE §/§ ey

151630

/zm éﬁg
.IH (:§--

150821
IEEE#F’HH

|5n932/
2121

13134¢

|52523

o 3
%ZF;?__AEE&EE
IE-EEI'E’/,,'_,,- = 19653
4266 | e
——-nﬁzﬁzq
<%

Wae5]

FIGURE 24. Ty2ixG LNIT, RIGHT RIGOON FZED MECHAN VM

4 ORIGINAL




| 149B

NUMERICAL INDEX - FIGURE 24

Part

Humber Deacription
. 2191 Wesher, Lock

002 Washer, Flat

k2651 Spring, “ibben Tanslon
yart-al Sponl, Printing Blbbon
g2463 Srring, Hibbon Faed Lever
110743  Washer, Lock
11263,  Spring, Ribbon Levar
119547 Fing, Heteirling
119651 BRing, Retelning
1195652 Hing, Retaining

. 119453 Ring, Retaining
150311  Lewer, Right HKibben
150327 Reller, Ribben
150334  Bushing, Hibbon Lever
15034,  Levar, Eight Ribben Aeveras
150821 Spacer
150932 Bushirg, Ribbton Reverse Lever
151354  Serew [6-40 x 3/8)
151630  Serew (6-40 % 1/4)
151637  Sorew (4-L0 x 1/L)
151657  Screw (6-40 x 1/4)
151432  Screw (6-L0 x 3/16)
152623  Spring, Ribbon Ratchet Wheel Frletion
15253, Brecket, REibbon Tenaion
152525  Hub
152524  Plate, Right Ribbon Tensicn
152220 Hatehet Yheal, Right Ribhon
152629 ¥asher, Fricticn
152630 dnaft, Hibvhon Speol
152447 Llever, Right Ribbon Heversaing
12658  Stud, Right Ribbon Feed Meunting
152819 Lever, iidght Detant
142821 Lever, Right Feed
1&282L  Bracket, Right Feed Levar
152826  Pin, Detent
142828  Bracket, Right Ribben Spoel
152834  Spriog, Detert Lever Torsion

ORIGINAL 47




| 149B

152672 152671
152663 152668 .
./QZ
5?‘*-*
" ISIBET
*-‘»'I““"@S? HT 110743
e
—
15u953—u-“*“3

1516 86 30855
110743 s
EDEED\ e

§50588~ Ny |
|2|243% 24@&
5057

. - FEr Sy ,_.—-—"-"I EEE‘ 5 | IEDETE-’}T\W
g R 4
L2501 I Mﬁ.ﬂnﬂ a4 Tk daRe 0 _I_E'il?l"_j__'-'-f-- |505?}%@@
|S2E55~. & f" '_'l'_"_ﬂ_—~—~—’" sl et |5|535rf
02968, L e T s, e
18029 Ef:-\@u 52656 1 : g _7
|GOBE B~ e = e
FEJI'EI'E‘."I.—-“~ ol ]
IS0298=s a3 ﬁuff-H "iﬂ"‘ i ﬁﬁ};ﬁi—h 32643
mazaw‘“i;a 151 702—0 | |i||'I'H‘I i~ 52652
i i b=t i) o
152 654- L\Q‘ L x :
| |‘DT43‘-—...“h s e R

'IEIEE?--..L_]{E

x 7eE24
S 50689 ,_f’fllﬂzﬁﬁa
5740 Sl = )is264

TEB24—™, H;IEEEEE e 057
— 'h.._\_—\\:—'IEEEEE-"" il ,k;a:q;:maaan
', n g
"*j/x‘g’lﬁzﬁsa—;\, gﬂsw/ﬁg@;lﬁzas?
q—lﬁEEq-E OF kil tsHE‘EEEG Eaii
1516 1525
{3 0517 929 150544 T

zra ®f

'y
ﬂr—lﬁassn-" i ;'-1 ;
e - B\

15167
L]
152889 .
S Bl O p_|52626
(81657 - 'ﬁﬁ::mm
152627 151692
151739 AC, AD, AE®
219
150544
BT IOh DA ARk iEy s, CIFFERENT

FIGURE 25, TY2ING UNIT, FUKCTION BOX MECEAMISM | ARRANGEWEN TS AC, AD, AE)

43

ORIGINAL




114%8

NIMERICAL IMDEX -~ FIGUEE 25

Part
Ninber Deszripticn

. 2191 Yasher, Lock 152667 Bar, Function (CH)
1599 Nut (4=40) 152668  Bar, Function ELF:I
4703 Spring, Funetion Sar 152669  Bar, Funotion (BL}
5740 Jerew (2-56 x 1/4) 152670  Bar, Functien (SB)
TaR2, Spring, Function Pawl 152671  Bar, Punction (CR LF)
BO530 Washer, Flat 152672  Bar, Punctiom (UC 3)
Q0E17 Spring, Function Lever 152675 Bar, Functien (L{ BL)
YI507 Serew , Dlaabling (h=4L0 x 3/4) 152694  Bar, Functien {UC J)
110743  Washer, Lock 152389  Flate, Zetainep
121243  Clamp, Cable

‘ 125011 Washer, Flat

150291  Slide, Figures Fonetien
150296 Fork, Letters-Fipures Code Bar
150798  Bushing
150371  Slide, Letters Funotion
150543  Screw (3-48 x 9/32)
150544  Handle, Funetion Bex
150547  Ehaft
150553  Bushing, Bakelite
150571  Flate, Specing
150572 Separator, Contast
152573 Separator, Comtact
150575 Contaet, Lower Electrienl
120582 Contact, Upper Electrical
150529  Block, Guide
150963 Plate, Retaining
150971  Cable, Comtact Assembly
151637 Serew (4=-40 x 1/4)
151657  Screw {6=40 x 1/L)
151685 Screw (4=40 x 5/16)
151688  Serew (4-40 x 3/8)
151687  Screw (4-L0 x 'F,.-"lﬁq
151692  Serew (A=40 x 3/14)
151702 Mut, Lock (4-40)
151739AC Serew, Identificatiom (£-40)
15173940 Serew, Identification Eﬁ-ﬁD}
15173948 Screw, Identification (E&-40)
152547 chaft
152626 Bracket, Laft Mourting
152627  Bracket, Right Mounting
152633 Plate, Mounting
. 152641  laver, Function
152642  Laver, Fimection
152643  Guide, Function Laver
152651 Flete, Spring Gulde
152652  Bar, Culda
152653 Pawl, Funetdion
152654  Plate, Guide
152555 TPlate, Shift Mechanism Adinatine
152556, Stud, Shift Mechanfsm Mounting
. 152657  Latech, Blank Funotien Laver
152558  Plate
152659 Lever, Elank Punction
152650 Plate, Soring
152665 Bar, Function (LTR)
152666 Bar. Function (FIG)

ORIGINAL 44




| 32670
|32665

152668
I526T |
|15266T

3599
||D?43\“HHHE
|25mik
152655 @

15029 B—H&;\) HEn
15029 5‘3\{%} é,,.—lﬁ-EEEE
152658 ‘H s &
IS0 TI- N =
150298, 93507 &
IEGEEI*“’ H T 15| TO2—0"
152654 ik
0743

|5|L=.3"."~-,.£1\ela

- s
.....
roi "

S ,1—|52542

. ,f-'EEﬁﬁa_'::.

11498

152672
r—lﬁEE €9

“Egy. P,
“{iﬁﬂ o3e73
4703 =
SEaN lossa bt
110743 =
51637
By anﬁaﬂx::::'EDS?r L=
110743 i
SN S
Ty ot e
505724 :
|.=-::15:"::.i*'\c‘““‘\.-‘.“—fi\k
|505?3=@ B AT
Ialsasr;f-—‘

152652

?3324-—-‘-

L1522
*A\—IEEEEE %\
E af
|:I-. : .i G085 T.-,)-'-ﬂ‘f""}& ~|3265T

‘“y}rlﬁEEEEI

A i s
G L —o08i7 51_”9'2 £/50544 152547
|5| .-]"—-.-lfI-EEE-D.-r"’ e _,g _._. :
jema R DD e e 4o
SR 4 Ea, S o e y \
i e 151657
| \‘\EJEI
219 IS26a9
o : 152628
|B165T = S
152627 - ‘E“ H‘;“rﬂtage
151739 AF
219|
150544
' SEE Zhas = "
S i P ke 80 DAFFERENT
FICURE 28, TY218G UNI Y, FUNCTICH BOY WMECHAN|SM | ARTANGIMENT AF

45

CORIGINAL



11498

NUMERTIGAL IKDEX = FIGUIE 26

Fart
Nunber Description
. 2191  Washer, Lock 152668  Sar, Function (LF)
3550 fut (4=40) 152669 Bar, Punction (BL)
4703 Spring, Funmetion Bar 152670  Bar, Punction (SF)
5740 Bevaw (2-86 x 1/4) 152671 Bar, Furcticn (CR LF)
T882L,  Spring, Function Pawl 152672  Bar, Punctiom (U7 3)
BO530 Washer, Flat 157673 Sar, Punction (U2 A)
90517 Sprine, Punction Lever 152675 Bar, Function (L BL)
03807 Serew, Diaabling (4-40 % 3/74) 1526%3 Bar, Funetion {(U¢ BL)
110743 Washer, Tock 152889  Plate, Hetainer
12124),  Clamp, Cable 1578%8  Cable, Conteact Assambly
. 175011  Washer, Flat
15002531  5l{de, Fipures Funetion

150298  Fork, Letters=Fimimes Coda Bar
150298 Bushing
150371 Slide, Latters Function
150543  Serew (3-48 x 9/32})
150548  Handls, Funetion Box
150547 ohaf,
150553  Bushing, Bakelite
150571  Plate, Spacing
150572  ESeparator, Comtact
1057 Separator, Contact
150576  Centact, Lower Electricazl
180548  Coemtact, Upper Electrical
150683 Blaek, Guide
150963  Flate
151637 Serew (L-40 x 1;’4%
151457 Serew {640 x 1/L
151685  Serew (4-40 x 5/15)
151£8E Serew (440 > 3/8)
151487  Serew (L=L0 x 7/18)
151592  Serew (&40 x 3{1&}
151702 Wut, Leek (4-40
15173G4F Sevew, Identification (£-40)
152121  laver, Function
152127 CMp, Function Box
152557  Shaft
152626  Hracket, Left ¥eunting
152627  Braclkat, Right ¥Mounting
152633  Flate, Mounting
152641 Lever, Function
. 1596L2 Lever, Function
152643 Chdde, Funetiem Lever
152651 Flate, Spring Guide
152552  Bar, [uide
152653  FPawl, Funstion
15265  Flate, Guide
152655  Flate, Shift Mechanism Adjusting
152656  Stud, Shift Mechaniam Mounting
152657  Latch Functicon lever

152658 Tlata
. 152650 Flate Spring
153655 Bar, Funetion (LTR)

152866 - Bar, Funetion (FIG)
152667 Bar, Function (CR)

ORIGINAL 46




47

11498

I52458
151688

IIII 10T43

152458
120089

D743

3
10 an

243321
250M

ToO o2

213l
|5|553$___, =

15317153 —

1
i
[
i

152428 —— e :
T 2 _———I51603

&
i d? 152425

@ &—552423

R
w  If
g

IS2424
R
E L 1Y

—151e86

~ ——52426

Eﬁ—mlﬁsa

1, G0 —2 9]

152464
—BEE35

15246|

1524862

151658
%EIBI

i lllll
/ / 125015

;

FIGURE 27. TYPING UNIT, SELECTOR WAGNET MECHAN|SH

ORIGINAL




11498

NMERICAT, IRD@X - FIGURE 27

Fart

Number Dasneription
. 250M Coil, Selector Magnet

1028 Serew, (4-40 x 7/32)

2191 Washer, Lack
24738 Wazher, Flat
3599 Nut [4=40)
02 Washer, FPlat
B&E3E Spring, Connsctor Latch
NCTLT VWaghapr, Lack
121244  Clamp, Selector Magnet Cable
12801%  Washer, Flat

. 180040 Serew [6-40 % 5/B)
150089  Screw {L-40 x 1/2)
151607  Collar, Spacing
181609  Retainer, Spring
151658 Sorew (6=,0 x 5715}
15168E  Serew (L-40 % 3,-"'5;
151482  Serew (4=40 x E/B
151492  Serew (£-40 x 3/16)
151715 Sorineg, Armature
152413 Bracket, Magnet
152815 Stud
152420  Lamination
152421  Bracket, Shie=ld
152432 Armature
152523  DBrackst
152424  Plate, Stop
152425 Post, Armature Spring
152426  Nut, Adjusting (6=40)
152458 Shield, Terminal
152461  Bracket, Connector Mounting
152462  latch, Right
152443  lateh, Left
152464  Insulator, Connector
152467 Cennector, Printer
152448  Cahle, Selesctor Magnet

ORIGINAL 48




| 14%B

el
<
Z
o
[
anm_, “
e il 6L # 26|
j -_@@ £ O |
_ r_ E:E:
! mﬁ.mn_l ! HOGZI
5 “ 566 !
£0HG1-7 i Bt peel i
! _ 4 7
| T o ST s
BO¥TSI—Y /% 3 . | s =
Fap s ! : Tmmm_.w &
! \. | ﬁn:.lul.l.l.l.l.__.mwmm_ &
nnommmmm\\ BOV¥2E| i e 1612 7
: LObZG| _ ST R \mmm_m_ £
PEYOI “ i : W a2 —eazv. =
BLF OS] e “ T i
W@w FOL 26N HEY | i
I _I-.
.,.wm 0¥ 25! : =
0¢91GI gl o =
1612 \wnwo: =
mh!um_//. e o M ,“_ =
ﬁ e o
s 8
_umm_m_ “ Nd L
oeslsl ; Lovzs i
ima _ / 7
- ﬂ@ 2002 1/ LRO
L
- | tevL0l]
mwmu: ‘ :
c65s——© i
OO+ ES |
ELPOS B
1812~ . nﬂémm.m_ PEREN
mmmmlh@ 612 1426l .H-L.wﬁﬁ

gro0sI—

49




11498

NUMEAICAL INDEX ~ FIGURE 28

Part
Hhuanber Deacription

. 2191 Wazher, Loek

3598 Nut (6=40)
3599 Hut {443)
Fo0z Wagh=r, Flat
41382 Spedng, Istch Lever
TL=es Washer, Spring
TEEI] Spring, Marking Lock Laver
25717 Screw, Shouldsr (L-40)
110424  Serew (4=40 x 1/4)
119%L%  Wesher, Lock
. 125011  Washer, Flat
1500L8  Spring, Push Lever
150079  Stud, Memmting
150687 Post, Mounting
151103 Spring, Selector Lever
151430  Screw {%-40 x 1/4)
151657  Jerew (<40 x 1/4)
151592 Screw (G-il x 3/16)
150701 Spring, Heeet Ball Torsion
181714 Spring, Svecing Leck Lever
152600 Plate, Selector Moumting
152401  Gulde, FPush Lever
152408 Guide, Lever
152403  Bracket, Push Lavar Guide
152506 Bracket, Transfer Lever Spring
Anchor
152405 Lewar, Marking Leek
152406  Bracket, Marking Lock Lover Guids
152807  Lever, Spacing Lock
152408  Laver, Start
152509 Lavar, Zelsaisp
Y52L0  3all, Reset
12011 Lever, Push
152512  Link, Adjusting
152427  Lever, latch
152429 Rarck, Sector
152432  Arm, Clutch Stop
152434  Plate, Range Finder
152435  Stud, Henge Scole
152436  Knob, Range Scala
. 152437  Spacer
152438  Ba:l, 3top Amm
153439  Shaft
152440 Bushing, Sector
182441 Vasher, Flat
152645  Srring, Zanpe Seal= Knob
157891  Spring, Start Lever
152895 Guard, Insulator
152897 Guide, Zail Lever

ORIGINAL 50




| 1498

1612~
_mm_Elﬂxx

I
i I
1 1
] b

1512 R i

IEQIG] I r£S9GI 863
_.ww%h 1612
i
{ ressci _____ gk
@ / 066051 .
e i =5 251G
L @@ . \\[m?_._u:
. W Eraa S & IEEL
|..| .,.... .| _. _ v, : o ﬁulﬂs\\l
s ﬁ : % g .
e M
\ &7 i : R
flﬁmm_l., @y ([0
499|5- ST i
--.. ---...,,.... MMWH_UW_m_l__ _____ K\. gf .fnl...w ﬁmmmm—
...r —— ;. _—..r. R :
= T =1, : - R ET—
S260SI - ISt 0GI— __HWMW‘W i
j 0€g15] 69gig— [} 2] S
mF E9825] g 6LS06—! Th. -
it —1£92g : whm_nTL e
BESZE| mm_mmm_m i
" /BE9Eg] ==t
S\!.-_r_“_ o5 SRR

TYPING UNIT, CODE BAR POSITIONIKG MECHAN | SM

FIGURE 24,

CORIGINAL

51




11498

NUMERICAL INDEX = FIGURE 20

Part
Humber Description
. 2191 Washer, Lock
2594 Mot (&-L0)

3606 But (6-L0)
3645 Washer, Flat
TO0z Washer, Flat
8330 Wagher, Flat
QOLTY Washer, Falt
110435 Nut {4-L0)
L0743 Washer, Lock
' 119652 Ring, Adetaining

. 125011 Washer, Flat
150055  Stud
150547  Arm, Shift Lover Drive
150450 Arm, Intermediotea
150851  Link, Shift Lever
1552  Searing, Urdwe Shaft
150453  Shaft, Shift Lever Drlve
150471 Btud, 2hift Lewer Mounting
150475  Brecket, Backatop
150421 Shaft, Transfer Laver Hetaindng
180885 Flate
150507  Spring, Transfer Leaver
150525 Bracket, Shift Lever Cujde
150563  Spring, Common Transfer lever
150978  Serew, Bearing Clamp (6-40)
150990  Washer, Felt
151152  Screw (440 x 3/16)
151222  Washer, Felt
151429  Nut [£-L0)
151830 Sorew (%-50 x 1/L)
151631  Screw {6-40 x 5/16)
151657 Screw [&-40 x L/L)
151658 Serew (640 x 5/16)
1R16ET Roller, Shift Lewver
151568  Roller, Shift Lewer Link
181669  Stud
151670 PBpacket, Shift Lever Link Guide
1514675  Shim
151721  Screw (6=40 x 374}
152456  Holder, Wick

. 152457 Wick, Felt
152546  Bracket, Intermediate Arm Guida
152583 Bearing, Sleave
152585  Levor, Shift
152585 Lavar, Shift
152635  Lewver, Transfer {1
15263¢&  Fever, Transfer (2
152637  Lever, Transfer (3
152638  Lever, Transfar (L

J
)
|
1526%9 Lever, Tranefer [5)
. 152640 Lever, Trensfer (C)

152462  Shaft, Intermadiate Arm Cuide

152663 Cuide, Transfer Legvar

ORIGINAL ' 52




ES

r—ﬂﬁ?ﬂ R IEE
TG .'-IID?43 120752 —|5|658

152724~ ,f /IﬁDMD IIIrEED?? / /—hSEEEE
152569
150218 ’:} {5
T

% ) /IEIEES
T Py —152589
U Wﬁw““m WS

' \ %

19652 08757 .7, AW

lI:IE'TET-*.II |
150247 - . | 3598 o
[19B52 —|05028 2|91—|| ey
IS0758—— iy
IS0T4AH 7 15075 5 — ﬂ““mﬁﬁ\\ ‘=—;ﬁ;g
R = 1507 54 , e
— HER3R ”9549:\\\\ g'ﬁ; s,
B0a0R:  HOh e, 3 Eﬂ‘E’a“““‘"-——|5|mu::n
- 119654 33B2G- ‘?::-%

P ————I50758
jﬁﬂ Eﬁ.

dérl |

& .-..-.:.:. 'i i L "'-;' s k. Ei‘al ol i I -I. -
TOOZ—. . L= (e H
AP — T 3 v P, @ﬂ\é‘@@ 92850558 E ?9@ :
e Tl e _/ 3598 3598
- ", el L) /IEL‘JT?T 2191
- ) g /@—3593

M 3104 INOMd “LINM 9¥IdAL  TCE 3HN914

"[
5 : ot 1 1 IﬁEI-E'IS
{-g,—llﬂﬁfn @_& i\lsuaaz |
— 50559 i rap0g 119852 |
E o 152724
: GIERT. et
7 15263 Y 2 |
: 150218 2l
e iIBEﬁET —By M“‘*lsrzﬁm
113652 %% T e
150748 s
AP

n‘\::—ma? 57
— 150748

TYNIDIEHO




1498

NUMERICAL IKDEX - FIGURE 20

Part
¥irmber Dogordption
2191 Washer, Lock
. A5%8 Thet (&6=R0}
21599 Nut (4-40)
7002 Waghew, Flat

33828 Spring, Pulley Hail
75326  Wick, Fali
BaOTT liagher, Felt
EHE35 Spring, Lock Lewsp
93356 Wacher, Falt
105028 Wiek, Folt
102193 Wiek, Felt
. 109757  Washer, Felt
110743  Washer, Lock
119648  Ring, Retaining
119651 Idng, Betaining
119652  Ring, Astaiping
119653 HRinp, Retalping
150175  Stud, Pullaey 3all Fivet
180208  Ball, Left Oraaker Slide
130215  Bloek, Lock Lever Guide
150218  Bushing
150232  Hetalner, Falt
1502LE  Sracket, Main Bail Deive
150257 Link, Drive
150263  Ball, Main
150558  Spring, Left Breaker Slide Torsicow
150559  Spring, Right Breaker Slide Torsieon
150598  Teack, Printing
150740 Flate, Retalning
15078 Stud, Drive Link Pivot
150752 Stuwd
150753  Roller
15078,  Joller, Loek Lever
LEQ755  Stud, Loek Lever Roller
120757  Arm, Locking
130758  Pulley, Draw Wire Hope Tensicming
150776  Lever, Hordizental Poaitioning Lock
120777 Badl, Might Bresker Slide
150923 Washer, Felt
15162% Strip, Connacting
151657  Secrew (6-40 = 1AL
. 151658  Screw (=40 x 5/16)
151700 Screw, Pulley Mountins (6-40)
152536  Bail, Pullaey
152569  Linkage, Laft Shift Slide Drive
15257¢  Linkage, fight Shift Slide Dpiva
1535928  Stud, Left Faaring
152599  Stud, Right Bearing
152724 Spring, Shift Slide Drive Linkepe

ORIGINAL 54




I 149B

89905 |
epL0/———— o 62254
99916 —— - ..h..ea
oI [ _ . QR —— —ssoos
BESOSI— o8625 ol niu) | PRLH A~ / mﬁcm_
ERNeI— = ﬂ B H...L__ \ \————¢oz08!
2L8011- 6658 L | - ..,.wx / - 0208
16868 - —— —— R -~
1Z— \I . H_ﬁm - e B2906|
¢ ]
B220G1-' : b il L\ o —0BSEL
JBEOSI— ___ ¥ [ 44905 T —gg 282l
G605 — - [ $02061— .ﬁ.,, S
622051 ——— \x % - 26915
| grEnsl— |H ,,,,{l £G96l AT =
mmmm| c|qmmam_ e f ,, 1818
sz mmmow e O ff - $6106]
m .__,ﬂm_n__m_ | m : +ESZEI c26| ,..., — 6|06
1§12 ¥ . gl lmmam, ! ml __.mmmm o /| — 96108
0E918| —ealr S pEsel | mmmm,_h__ H. / L6§351— W 26918
S0916I— fmw,.,/f,_ .% 6992 e Y - f 208521~ | SRR
mmmmll,,ff o o ® T /i .l
gLI0G! 5 R
| alaos! : o .. 1-11-1

E39051—

BE9IS|
EE:%
£p2011

HoSel-

IBI2—

cO0L—
S6L101—

285asl-—

&9,

g? /.

—f ] )
.w.hm,_mm_.wm“lx_ PRSI - | -]
b -
ﬂ_ _/_ _,,//mmmmm . = —esl0l
J,J,L 9 —  — 69046
N jomen
101 .
B N,
S - I
;me“%a/ e
.h.m-..._-lmn_lm @.Nﬂm.q i ~. - : . .r....r,.r
ga92 .- 161g—= Y . TSESSRR .Y |
L an9l5l BEGE |ﬂnm. T m\@ ot Jfrr.rf.rf.rr[ ———|£406I
NoG2i-—— | S Af/ T - JEOSH
Aol ] s m 6992 - _ / ££.0G|
LE9|Gl— 90915l — i -g¢ J0Gl
oty [ p—

TYP I wE UN1T, rRONT SLATE MECHAN|EM

FIGURE 3.

ORISIMAL

55




[ 1498

NUMEHICAL INDEX - PIGURE 31

Part
Mmber Description
. 121y Screw, Set [10=32) 150693  Stud, Breakesr Sldde
2191 Wazher, Lock 15069,  5lide, Shift Link Breaker
204G Washer, Lock 150711  washer, Flat
3598 Hut {6=40) 150771 ilide, Common Horizontal Mation ot o
3599 Mut {4-40) 150732 Slide, Lower Horizontel Motion Stop
o0 Washer, Flat 150733 Slide, Upper Hordzomtal Motion Stop
45027 Spring, Horizontal Stop 8lide 150738 Guide, Horizental Motion Step Slide
TAEI] Wick, Felt 150744 Bushing, Shift Lever
TE229 spring, Spacing Fesd Fawl 150770  Crank, Upper Code Bar Bell
21731 Spring, Fesl Pawl Releage Link 150771 Crank, Lower Coda Bar Ball
. 850935 Foet, Spring 150974 Cup, Dashpot Valve
89897 Mut {10-22) 150987  Collar, Dashpot Valve Cup
95827  Bushing, Carrlage Fsturn Ball Crank 151606  Cerew [10-32 x lye;}
101796  Washer, Felt 151630  Serew {#=40 x 1/4)
109757  Washer, Felt 151637  Serew (4L=AD x 174}
10%239  Spring, Breakaer Slide Teorslen 151657  Serew (&40 x L/4)
110434 Serew [(4-40 x /L) 151458  Serew (6-40 % 5/16)
110436 Spring, Carrlage Return Bell Crank 151661  Serow (B-40 x 1)
110743 Washer, Loek 151685  Serew [4-40 x 5/14)
110872 Swering, Dashpet Ball Valve Torsion 15168  Serew {4-40 x 3/2)
112626 Fut (10-32) 151497 Serew (=00 x 3/18)
119649 Ring, Retalring 152522  Lever, Reversing S5lide Shift
119651 Ring, Retaining 157538  Plate, Fromt
119552 Ring, Retaining 152540  Braeket, Latech Badl
119653 Ring, Retaining 152586  Pracket, Spacing Feed Fawl Spring
128011  Vasher, Flat 152696 Slidae, Letters=-Figures Shift
125238  Spring, Carriage Return Latch Bail 152597 Bail; Stop
135802  Washer, Flat 15263L Washer, Flat
150089  Serew (4-40 x 1/2) 152590  Masher, Flat

15018, Tink, Feed Pawl Eelease
120192  Hub, Lateh Bail
150194  Plate, Lateh Bail
150196 Bail, Carriage Return lateh
150202  Gear, Spacing Shaft
1502037 Washer, Retaining
150204 Cam, Spacing Becertric
150222  Hetainer, Daschpot Piston and Cup
15022%  Piston, Dashpot
150233  Holler, Slide Trarsfer Rear
15023,  HRoller, S51ide Tranefer Frart
' 150235  3lide, Transfer
. 150336  Bushing, Skift Slide
150826  Bughing, Relsase Link
150438  Crank, Automatie Carrlape Heturn Ball
150536  Spring, Tranafer Slide
150537  Bell, Dashpot Valve Bearing
150528 Cylinder, Dashpeot
150667  Stud, Transfer Slide
150658  (ollar, Spacing
150669  Shim, Spacing Gear (learancs
. 150670  Shim, Spacing Gear Clearance
150672  Bearing, Spacing Shaft
150673  Shaft, Specing
150677  Pawl, Fear Spacing Feed
150678  Fawl, Fpont Spacing Feed

ORIGINAL 56




L5

TYNISRO

150227
152595
152509

IESD!I

P ﬁflﬁﬂ?ﬁﬂ

150800

[ Ty 119652

IE-lE 5T HOTa3 2y s 80224
7646l 1516 gl

/ flEDBDE __q__ ’ ! 1‘:?""‘—-_._9@504

IE‘DEET L | S OT09

152579
191
150TIO

T
3,‘111‘45155?

150806

_ADOTO5
15022 4 T <|5ﬂ255
lEDTEE——-—-_.
H9E5| — 8t
?ﬂﬂa

IEI?EE
50726

150692

E.IEII
152592 / 1965 | ‘"-u IBOTOS

L3

15OE9I
,..r:'_'._-"#ngasa

NS &5
‘f’é\, £ pusets A %%Iﬁwa?
152507 2

>I502 24 ?503-‘"3; 152510 .
150709 3599%

] ISi698
——Z D]

\IEEEIH
2191
I5I69E

“\
219| ——® ﬂh\

<y“%53 iEI?EE
‘b/s-ﬂ.s?ﬁ IE'E!EEI
1

150213 I 5ﬂ224

7 ROT22
) 7 55036
i

21391
51657

10434
"‘"'FH- et

— 5053
P — . @ERIE

_'_“"'ISEEEI

Bét1 |




F149B

NUMERICAL IMI®EY - FIGIHE 32

Part

Numbar Dascription
. 2191 Washer, Lock 152511 Guide, Right Shift Slide
3598 Nut. {(E-40) 152521  5lide, Osclllating Rail
3599 Mt (440 152573 Track, Frinting Carrizge
TO02 Washer, Flat 152592 Guide, Left Shift S1ide
g Spring, Reveralng S1ide Detert 152595 51ilde, lerizontal Motion Reversing

TALEL Washer, Fla+t

25575 Spring, Decslerating S1ide Ball Grank
85816  ¥ick, Felt

23096 Washer, Felt

GOS0, Washer, Falt

. 11043, Serew (h=k0 x 1/4)

; 119743  Waghar, lock

119643  Ring, Retaining
110651 Ring, Rstaining
119452  Ring, Retaining
126011  Washer, Flat
150219 Serew (4-4C x 1/2)
150224 Pulley, Draw “WHre Hope
150237  Lewver, Hacapemsmt
150285  Bushing, O=eillating Gudde Arm
150531  Plate, Clamp
15055, Plate, Pulley Support
150691  Link, Shift Slide Right Shift
150692 lipk, Shift 5lide Left Shift
140705  Bushing, Osecillating Rail Pylley
15¥709  Spacer, Printing Carriage Track
150710 Sorew [6-AD x 1-1/4)
150721  Arm, Right Oscillating Fail Guide
1509722  Arm, left Qecillating Rail Guida
150726  link, Oscillating Rall Laft Shift
150727  Tink, Ozeillating Rall Pight Shift
150728 Hail, Oescdillating
150750  Plate, Lock Lever Retaiping
150751 Block, Lock Lever Guide
150400  Stud, Pulley Emaring
150805  Shim, Gulde Flate Spacing
150805  Plate, Printing Track Guide
150807 Retainpr, Falt
150900  Serew, Shoulder (&b}
150626  Washer, Fslt
150927 Retainer, Falf
150929 Hetainer, Felt
150953  Slide, Oeeillating Radl Skift
151152  Serew (4-40 x 3/16)
151632 Sewsw [6-40 x 3/8)
151657  Serew {(6=40 x 1/4)
151686  Serew (4-40 = 3/8)
151692  Serew (6-40 x 3/16)
151598  Spring, Shift Linkeze
151722 Sevew (6-40 x 3/16)

. 152505  Stud, Reversing Slide Adjusting
152507  Boller, Detant
152508  Bracket, Msht Reversing Slide
152509  Bracket, Laft Reversing Slide
152510 Levar, Detent

ORIGINAL 58




M 1498

ORIGINAL

2E40g]

gcgell
63989
20046l

oegRg——
LEI0G) !
I// 929721
I5205)
o 52206
. e 2004 <y
- 1512
/.mm 9zl Q_ ;

TYPING UNIT, SPRING DRUM MECKANISM

6949¢
Sl

Fi CURE 33.

/!/I.___._m 21461
evlOll

1\\ .. @Y, 1OG21
mmmm:\ mmm_m_\% m_m_m_ 96L0561
6292 ERLON _m__m

SSivl 81951




11498

NIMERICAL INDEYXY . FIGURT 33

Part
Fumber Dezseriphion

. 2191 Washer, Lock

266G Weshar, Lock
7002 Washer, Flat
BI30 Washsr, Flat
ThaT2  Spring, Carriage Return
T4T55  Washer, Felt
115743 Washer, Lock
112626 Wat (10-32)
125011 Washer, Flat
. 150197 Stud, Spring and Spacing Drm
150206 Slesva, Spacing
150725 Rora, Lower Draw Wire
150251 Whesl, Spring Drum Ratchet
150712 PRope, Upper Uraw Wire
150796 Disk, Margin Indicator Cam
150792 ‘Whesl, Spacing Urum Ratchet
150827 Drum, Spring
150838 Ring, Ratchet Wheel Retaining
150843 Plate, Spring Hook
151346 Serew (6=40 x 3/8)
151612  Serew (540 x 7/16)
151619 Bushling
151437 Screw [4=40 x 1/4)
151458 Serew [A-40 x 5/15)
161685 Serew (L-L0 x 5/16)
152687 Drum, Spacing
152568 Arm, Stop
152590 Lever, Spacing Cutout
152591 Arm, Autcomatic Carriage Return

ORIGIMAL &0




| 14%E

119652 —
150348 \ .
— 150352 93356 W \
150040 — 4 B

b \ }x—«IEDEEE

L e

OGRS ]
150349 - 1 {W ﬁf_,.,”:;ﬁ |
150923 93355<'-ﬁ_~._ sl / |
3449 \ 150361 ) o &y &= 150350 — i
74785 4 4\ Y 108199 I} i
8800 ; 500407 Y. [y ~ P 74536
' : =) T-150355 .-~
RN G S T
: L:j \ e 151629

v 1 SRV /_ 150354

_ A4 Tso8ss 8330

o A
R A || 219
| 3509 g /

| / /———150040
151637 oy Sea
l,l——E-EEEE e 3 f.-'_'
152726 | -
| l G cm H=lieese
|| - %‘ 150355

7375 i
——T4TO! .
g\_glﬁﬂiﬁﬁ

25389
74547
W ranse 7470
50355
T4 T
T4547
74536

FIGURE 34. TYPING UNIT, TRI® SHAFT MECHAN| SM

&l

ORIGIMNAL




11458

NUMERICAL INDEY = FIGURE 34
Part
Namber Daseripticon

. 2191 Washer, Flat
2539 Mut (3/8-132)
3598 HNut Ers-:-.ug
3599 Nut (4-40
£800  Serew, Shoulder (&eiD)
7002  Washer, Flat
85330 ‘Washer, Flat
B447  Collar, Spacing
70288 OSpring, Trip Shaft Lever
73175 Washer, Lock
. T4L536  Serew [5-40 x 5/32)
ThalT Collay, Set
T4T01 Spring, Trip and Lateh Lever
74712 Spring, Cods Bar Cluteh Cam Follower
T47RS Detent, Cam Zoller
90819 VWasher, Falt
93356 Wagher, Felt
93758 TWasher, Felt
108199 Wick, Felt
119552 Ring, Retaiming
150040 Berew (5-40 x 5/B)
150348 Shaft, Trip
150349 Avw, Cam Follower
150350 Shaft, Trip
150352 Bushing, Trip Shaft
150354 Arm, Cluteh Teip
150355 Lever, Latch
150356 Lever, Cluteh Trip
150350 Lever, Type Box Clutch Trip
150361 Collar Spacing
150431 Lever, Line Feed Cluwteh Trip
150444 Lever, Trip Shaft
150889 Lever, Specing Cluteh Trip
150895 Arm, Trip
150623 Wagher, Falt
151629 Mut, (E-4LO)
151637 Screw (4-40 x 1/8)
152517 Arm, Trip Lever
152726 Bushing, Trip Shaft

ORIGINAL 62




11498

T i |
i
I
]
]
__ﬁi
T g
w ' -
=
[}
T

dldgsi——
25005 —_
B O06I—-.

hmmwm__t__ \Dm_n_n_.m_l.
pL0i— | | 15006 —
EcBdt B
.—__ﬂﬂﬂm_..|___ i

cE805!
_Hmﬁ.m_

@ @\

mmcum_ Gt
Tx\ M [82e88 eemen =y (O
1€ L1G— I

Lr00DS)

| e Etm_x\
g2 — %

-—

o@ ik b

12008

_

e,
QESOGH—. ™

1tB0S——7- FEOOGI i

+I00G——y0 T

2E00GH—_ JQ

ledig—

mma_am*
gpeon— |

b D000S!
mwmm¢l qqcnm_

—

EvLO|

ﬂm
_ﬂ

J A

nDn____um_|..rf

J. _.__._.m_um_._ sy

F@@

_mm_n___um
BallG

B3I

52005 m._._,nam WA
m_ﬂmr AV
050046 _ _J,, \
_ L0011
aw,,. % ELG2GI
ukl.m.m
%.\.

5 m
- 1: 1
ffffLmﬁ

HI1M12
mﬂ._.uml_m_m

/ _Gﬂﬂ.n_
_m__m

m_N_n___u_m_
Ot Il
£ 10051

TYPIRG UNIT, MaIN SHAFT MECHANFSM

FIGURE 35.

ORISINAL

43




1149B

NUMERICAL INDEX - FIGURE 35

Fart
. Humber Description.

2191 Washer, Lock

3598 Nut {A=h0}

42823 Washer, Flat

ER096  Yaeher, Felt

110743 Washer, Lock

150000 Drum, Clitch

150001 Drum, Cluteh

150004 Cam, Code Bar Clutch

150013 Disk, Adjusting
. 150014 Mak, Adjusting

150014 Wagher, Flat

150026 Lever, Clutch Shos

150027 Laver, Clutch Shoe

150028 Disk, Clutch Cam

150029 Wick, Felt

150032 Mak, Clutch Cam

150034 Diak, Clutch Shoe Lever

150040 Serew (6-40 x 5/8)

150043 3hoe, Secomiary Clutch

150044 Shos, Primary Clutch

150045 Bearing, Cluteh Slmsave

150047 Bearing, Cluteh Slesve

150049 Spacer, Clutch

150050 Spacer, Clutch

153051 Cam, Code Bar Cluteh Bacentric

180052 Cam, Furmction Cluteh Feeertrde

150056 Arm, Code Bar Cluteh Follower

15024) Spring, Cluteh Shoe

150430 Ring, Spacing

1508321 Ring, Retaining

150832 Key, Cam Diak

150841 Bearing

150931 Spacer, Functien Clutoh

151630 Serew (6-40 x 1/4)

151633 Bearing, Main Shaft Ball

151640 Lever, Clutech Suoa

151442 Serew (6=40 x 3/4)

151488 Screw (4=40 x 5/2)

151728 Spring, Clutch Shos Lever
. 151726 Epring, Cluteh Shee Lever Diak

151737 Serew (4-40 x 11/64)

152447 Shaft, Main

152450 Cem, Selector

1524 5% Collar

1532455 Clamp, Collar

152573 Retziner, EBearing

152717 Are, Function Cluteh Follower

1528287 Serew {(L-A0 x 1/2)

|| 152888 Screw (4-40. x T/16)

ORIGINAL 54




11498

EP00S |
208 e _
62006I— ! o

T mﬁw T HOLATD
Hen = \ s, X08 3IdAL
BZ00S] ;
BEGE mfooﬂl// fw 00005 __
1612 %ﬁ_mﬁ et
rotOGg| R OHO0S | st
mmmmm/// i r ; 40 0G| e
% A 920061 _ =~
oo W@ L T T = ks
e T ¢ mwmm__g_$$ ﬁmﬁa: ..-uﬂ.---..n,ﬂ.coﬂocm_
o__uom_& JELIG ~—7 SFOOSI I/ () T
gesisl LN / o\ |
. HOLN1D
0334 2NN

o oy 2 0%
o e TN o M/%.Jﬂmcm_
i @f&ﬂé@@ Y S e~

N et K B L .__
RN B

o
. hm.,._m_m\\ eroom L9005 E g
P LR KoL
58805/ coazp/ .~ _—

s

i EEO0GI—_ £ e

: w@\/&i E\WENE_W__\
gb oy 0ooOG!
o= / ammnm_\\\\ (B
\i_u_um_l\k L2005] OPOas
/ /' ezo0si—'

..___.. .
I
lpBOG—
£000G) mm SeQUs

/ /
- |
_mmum__llf_, /
] EEsRE
zg1d |
.__m.mwmm.l_ \ Ll | —
T

+6.151—

YPING UNIE, MAIN SHART WECHANW| M

-_
I

FIGURE 3E,

ORIGINAL

&5




11498

NUMERICAL INDEZ - FIGURE 34

Fart
Humbet Deacriptien

. 2191  Washer, Lgok

3E08  Nat (6-40)
42823 Washer, Tlat
9395356 ‘Washer, F=It
110458 Serew (4=40 x 175D
110743 Washer, Lock
L0000 Drum, Clukeh
150203 Cam, Spacing Clutch Hestordng
150010 Plats, HAetalner
180013 Diek, Adjusting
. 15001 Disk, Adjusting
150026 Lever, Cluteh Shoe
180027 Lever, Clutch Shee
150028 Disk, Clutch Cam
150079 Wick, Falt
1500733 Disk, Clutch Cam
150035 Disk, Cluteh Ghoe Laver
LEOOLD Serew (A=4D » 5/8)
1500473 Shoe, Secondary Clutch
150048 Shoa, Primary Clutch
LEN04E Bearing, Clutch Slesve
15004E Pearing, Clutch Slezve
150091 Gear, Spacing Shaft Helieal Ordviep
150743 Spring, Cluteh Shoe
1ean4dy, Link, BRocksr Shaft Tvrlva
15034k Stud, Eorcntrie
150391 Spacer, Line Feed Cluteh Gear
150439 Gz=r, Main Shaft Helieal Jriving
150040 Yk, Genr
150441 Gay, Keyboard Helieal Driving
152549 Collar, Svacing Shaft Ceor
180655 Gzar, lipe Feed Clutch Spur
150830 Hing, Spacing
150831 Nhine, [Retalning
150832 Key, Cam Dis=k
150841 Bearingp
150970 Eearing, Malir Shalft Ball
151345 Screw (6=40 x 3/8)
121430 Zerew (E-40 x /L)
TE1ELD Sgvew [A=40 x 271
121488 Scrow (4=40 x 5/148)
181588 Sorew (L=4D x 5/2)
161693 Serew (A=LD x 9/16)
151728 Spring, Clutch Shos Lever
15173¢ Spring, Cluteh Shoa Lever sk
151737 Serew {(A-h0 x L1/84)
151794, Washer, Speelal
152537 Clamp, Ball Bearing
152888 Plate, Sarew Lsek
182837 Serew (L=hD x 1/2)

ORIGINAL b




11458

gaNG 1612

1612
OBE0G! G106 mmwnm_/m i LEE05|
mmmm__/ 531G ..,_,.._“.m_m_/f/ W \\\\\ D2TGL
.umium___ Rm R \_nmm:

<O

L

| ™ 20915 :
56 E0DIGI, TP

E_m/
O @ sesed © i —0B00S|
-u..L...j..,..n..n..E-. 082051.. | 6.L101 — 0l
SR oy e 1o .
T 0 Vi @@@ U [ —— P
i o 19e0s |9ECHE - R 3
o £BS 25! i S i .. 2ZBE0G]
6097 .. s \\ % 19€06 RI.HMHEEE
%‘@ 11808, |}l e ) ffmwwuw__ O [ LEE0GI
16805 i (i Mm \ ﬁmﬁsz .
sh s (@& <o R \
@\ﬂ_ @ 1612 62c0L J 2531G|
114 0G|
aseee’ el
1612 o PEROS ~_ g e\
/ .___.m_m_m_\wa_# ! 02005 ) ea|g)
E h A E¢A 01
m SHIEWMN LHwd hmmm%@. ). \ oSzl
BEGE 137 3dALl HOd _mmnm_u.w.,u/.rﬁsz.,. o : n_wmmm__
1812 66 0¥ NO LUYHD 335 Eaam_i. $2008|
| L [ R
2191 P vy —epaou| 989is [ UGPSR ~Taga)
Sl b BELIG M- 10521  10GEC— ﬂ@..
o = ...-\-... =k = 5
L58ig] /] _ __!mN L0081 £20061 \ - D SO
1E6IG! e N oy 9,005 £4L011
og&I5) casza” X : leag 12921 SE Ol
655281 1BE05H/ / Y 6206 1292l
24008l 2A0081' ) SELO1| 16406
2oszal’ \et400 LT

TYPING UKIT, RICHT SICC LINKAGE A&ND TYPE BOX MECHAM |3y

FIGURE 37.

ORIGINAL

&7




11498

HUMERTCAL INDEX - FIGDRE 37

Part
Number Dascription
. 116,  Serew (2-56 x 3/14) 150479 Stod, Ecoontris

21%1 Washer, Flat 150811  Stwd, Follower Are

2669  Washer, Lock Yeog2,  Track, Carriage

3598  Kut (&40} 150891  Block, Ball Bearing

3637 Ball, Bearing 150973 Pellet, Dummy

7002  Waszher, Flat 151602  Plate, Hetaining

75226 Wlck, Felt 151603 Collar, Spacing

75379 Spring, Lock Laver 15167,  Block, Guide

90761 Washer, Felt 151637 Sorew (4~40 x 340

20791 Washer, Lock 18184,  Sprirg, Vertica) Positioming Lever

. 93354 Washer, Felt 151657 Screw fﬁ-m x 1/4)

101796 Washer, Felt 151458  Soraw E&-w x 5/16}

11043, Serew (=40 % 1/%) 151685  Screw (4=-40 x 5/16)

110435 Wb {4-40) 1516886  Screw (4=50 x 3/8)

110743 Washar, Lpck 15173840 Screw, Identificatian (A=40
112626 Nut (10-32) 151073840 Serew, Ideptification (6-40
112627 Hut (2-568) 151738AD Screw, Identificaticn (6=40)
119649 Rirg, Retaining 181738AG Serew, Identification (6-40)
119651 Ring, Hetaining 1517384 Revaw, Tdemtification [6-40)
119652 Ring, Hataining 151930  Borx Assembly, Typs

126011 Washer, Flat 151531 Hox Assambly, Type

12501% Washer, Flat 151937  Box Assembly, Tipe

150040 Screw [6-40 x 5/8)

150072 Race, Inner 151941

150073 Race, Inner to Typa Pallats

150075 Lateh, Type Box 151953

150076 Roller

Y007 Spring, Pallet Compression 152501 Guide, Ribbon

150078 Hut, Shoulder If!;-!;.{]'} 12802 Flata, Type Box Carriage
180079 Stud, Tyre Beox 152503 Link, Type Box Carrdage
150080 Serew, Shoulder (2-56) 152542  Arm, dight Stripper Hlade
- 152559  Plate, Type Box Front
LEQLO0 152560 Flate, Type Box Rear

to Typ= Pallets 157593  Houwsing, Gearing

RIS A
e = e
i Tk = S &

150141

1 Typa Fallets
| 150157

150315% Fallet, Type

: 150357 Bracket, Rocker Shaft Right

150370 Link, Right Mafn 33de Tover Drive
150380 Stud, Maiw Side Lever
150351 Shim
150382 Blnmek, Guids
150384 Spaecer, Vertical Fositionding lever
150287 Linx, Right Rikthon Drive
150350 Bushing, Stripper Blade Arm
150295 Serew, Shoulder {6-40)

. 150397 Levera, Right Vertical Pesiticning
150411 Washer, Flat
157413 Arm, Right Main Side Lever Fellower
180420 Lewep, Rdpht Maln Side
150625 Lever, Tartieal Poasiticning Lock

ORIGINAL &8




11498

150386

90361 19652 150425

~150383 50398 IS0412/ —12501

- / 3598 16379 / 110743

/ /_ 150382 / [-—mu&a?

] % P / \ /

A @ {@@ A7 —is1604 _

; . Tk 51602 |} 2119652

219 i = SO38]
i
’?ﬂiiﬁﬂﬂ ] 150366

¥ loesi [ %\3 Fg|g|
[ngeszf W /
WO eian || & e | go—3508
; g
i \‘?DDE

2|9 : Sk W
3.595\ i v T
\@lﬁ@ Fiis 0y

(51633 i _ X
= e S .-'}'”QJ ﬁ
.:

151659 T @ : | e 219
\\ | T sy /D 'f?r%_-f-xj{?@_f \I N:::g:g
IEEEBQ_\ Lot s Tn E'EMJ ' |||| \*.L e

3 . a0 7Bo%e /ﬁ / ([ \lsosso eson

=
o (- @%@) Hag52~ I,II || | 150428
®@;§ s < b J| :‘;_ 1503?:{;:294/; 3595-'L/
219 o

Is0410—" 2181
I5i658

131629
|S0365

\\lsaaaz.
125011
[0 Ta3
ISIGES

FICLURE 38. TYPING UKI|, LEFT SIDE LINKAGE AND STRIPPER BLACE MECHANI S

ORIGINAL



| 1498

FUMERTCAL INDEX « FICURE 18

Part
Number Deecription

. 2191 Wﬂ.!hl‘.‘]‘, l..rﬂ'ﬂlf
2669  Vasher, Lock
3598  Wuk (6=4D)
TOO2  Wagher, Flat
75226 Wick, Falt
76279 Spring, Lock Levaer
903&1 ‘Washer, Pelt
110743 Washer, Lock
112626 Mot (10-32)
. 119651 Ring, Retaining
119652 Ring, Retaindng
125011 Washer, Flat
125015 Washer, Flat
150363 Plete, Cam
1503€5 Shaft, Recker
150366 Bracket, Recker Shaft Laft
150369 Link, Laft Main 2ide Laver Drive
15082 Block, Guids
150383 Epacer, Vertical Fositioning Lever
150385 Link, Left Ribbon Dpj«e
150390 Bushing, Stripper Blade Arm
150295 Screw, Shoulder {6-40)
150796 Lever:z, Left Vertieal Fositioning
150401 Glamp, Ball Bearing
150410 Stud, Main Side Lever
150412 Arm, Left Main Sids Follower
150424 Blade, Strl pper
150425 Lever, Vertisal Fositioning Lack
150428 Lever, Laft Maln Side
150429 Stud, Eecentris
151402 Flate, Retaining
151604 Block, Guide
151633 Bearing, Roocker Shaft Ball
151637 Sersw (4=40 x 1/L)
151684 Sprins, Vertiesl Popaltioning Lever
121658 Sarew EE-LG * 5/164)
151659 Screw (6-40 x 1/3)
151685 Sorew (4-40 x 5/16)
152541 Arm, Left Stripper Elade

152550 Clamp, Bearing
. 152589 Clamp, Bsaring

ORIGINAL 10




1498

-
i = b

€410 N

IBlE " -
19I5~ 20 es05—t) RIS

% i

Ty

- o

i
S ]
\\Nm .l = AR I |AB2Gl—
T R
- .... b S . =l
mu@ m | | u_“.. .

52051

St80c! 0S|

95904

i
o

3
i._,|m_"r___m._.m.",__

1590%|

~BILOGE

611081
EfL 0N
FELOU

| Mmﬂm_
X

E.L0N
208EEl
Nos2i

TYPINMG UMIT, LINE FEED AND PLATEN McCHAN|SM

FIGURE 3&2.

CRIGINAL

rl




11498

NUMERICAL INDEL - FIGURE 39

Part
Fumbar Description
. 2191  Waghar, Lock

5698  Nut {&=L0)
T4Y22 Washer, Flat
Bo581 Spring, Line Feed Dar Release Lever
110434 Serew (h-4C x 1/4)
110743 Washer, Lock
119553 Hing, Retaining
125011 Washer, Flat
125802 Waaher, Flat
150318 FPoat, Bearing

. 1503472 Screw, Shoulder (&=A0)
1850585 Bar, Line Faed !
150586 Laver, Line Fasd Har Release
150642 Crank, line Fead Bar Ball
150646 Serew, Shoulder {(&6-40)
150647 Spacer, Eccentric
150648 Eceentric, lLins Fsed Bar
1506459 Washer, Spacing
150450 Bearing, Eccentrie
1503451 Cear, Line Feed Eccentriec Spur
1506572 Screw (6-40 x 37/64)
150656 Wheel, Hand
150658 Gear, Flaten Hand Wheel Spur
15064A Gear, Flaten Idler Spur
15071 Bushing, Flaten
150715 zear, Flaten Spur
150718 Flaten
150719 Retainer, Right Flaten
150720 Hetainer, Left Flatem
150899 Cear, Line Fead Spur
150911 Bushing, Shouldar
150912 Stud, Hand Wheel
150998 Disk, Spacing
151345 Secrew [6=40 x 3.:"’8}
151637 Screw (L=40 x 174
151657 Screw (&40 x 1/4)
151731 Serew (A-L0 x 7/8)
152871 Spring, Line Feed Bar Bel] Crank

ORIGINAL 12




11498

ORISINAL

S105¢€l
BESE

=
(]
=
=
L
LT
il
=
|
=

1612 {

: | e
I i Lud
I | e
| . e
I - {1
| __ o
: i Z

Bk e
T :

m % . .x..fi...-._.....@ m
1 e -ll- -.r. m——
] - .

“ LY “.u ."..w .nm.w
i - -

i . ._.. [

C ey Lo

e %

_.... ._,....“.1 F L

1 — -

.\ i o % J

909151 _m_m @ =
G315] \

L2

txmm: =

Nmm_ﬂ_.l...@m_w!

mmﬂﬁ__m_\

_ﬂi
,,

_/ 512
235 \
¥ 1+05|

FIGURE 40.

73




11498

NUMERICAL INDKX «~ FIGURE 40

Fart

Fumber Description
. 1196 Serew, Shoulder [fL-E0)

2171 Washer, Lock

2481 Callar, Spacing

2539 Nut (3/8-32)

2644 Vasher, Lock

3598 Kut (&-4H0}

G Washer, Lock

I33I5E Vasher, Felt

110435  Sorew ih-.!;.ﬂ x 1/4)
. 110743  Wazher, Lock

125011 Washer, Flat

125015 ¥Hagher, Flat

150055 Stud

1503508 Stud, Left Fivet

1504,1%  Bushing, Funectien Rocker Shaft

150519 Pin, Zeset Bail Pivet

150423  Stud, Right Plwet

150903  Blork, Left Paper Spimndle

1500,  Bloek, Right Paper Spindla

150907  Spindls, Paper

150930  Washmer, Felt

151222  Washer, Felt

18136  Serew f&.-qu x 3/8)

151606 Serew (10=22 x 1/4)

1514627 Rod

151642  Serow (6-40 x 3/4)

151685  Serew (4-40 x 5/16)

151692 Serew (Aehl x 3/14)

151492 Serew (£-40 x 9/16)

152543 Tink, Resct Bail Drive

152585  Shaft, Punctior Rocker

152715 Blade, Reset Ball

152714 Badl, Hesst

ORIGINAL 74




| 1498

R

GIG2G|—ro]r/
OE&lS|

T
3

‘

P

ek

S .- by —_—

IR
.

B> oo S96L M-

SIe0sI— L

1G98 |——= >
el&0s! il

ORIGINAL

S
Nomm_m_ 0

&5
£ G96! |
—H|GZG]

26208 1@
i —

@\\.\memm:
e 95110l

9SEES =
18508 S+5261

85.56 0806

2bb2s GGE Il | f//; 4

64961 | 1612 /

#1625 26915 AL

£8508K, i3 %
(0) ] [y i cmmmme

LE3|GI

1G96I|
259611 ||-80. 261

——S8LI0K L
| = “

SPACE SUPFRESSION MECHAN] SM

= ————————————

o @ § -
_mm_.m___lwﬁ T ke | v -
% N ; TR e, i : _..-@_J.r..rrf.rffrf.___.mm:nm =
4 k Y= =
® T veioa| (e S
L e LS g
L . @ R il + 1B ﬁ g
..". : .m.,,n.- i ? L .m"" ﬁ“.. “.”.n. _n.n,.ﬂ“ e.. ____. w
AT LG phsd T oA L L 7
! ﬁﬂw . =] b0 e NEN :
S T 1 18137 = ! § o @y =
, R : Tl b e R e
= - ol / m m.._ .r.mu__..m_- E T [ m
{ | E mwmw EM.# ==
ki -

b o

L5915 A& s
. %

I

i

BEGE \

1&lé

LIGPE

m.__.mnm\‘\ L R v 32
182081~ e
2E8L05] = !

1612
Hhke 2GaIg|—

12L05
64906

7%




I 1498

NIMERICAL INDEXI - FIGHIRE 41

Part
Number Deacripticn

. 2191 Washer, Lock

3598 Hut (640}

LE58h Washer, Felt
TO02 Washar, Flat
7965 Spring, Keybeard Lock lever

20581 Spring, Spacing Trip Lever
22LL2 Srring, Spacing Trip Lewver Hail
aaLET Bpring, Transfer Ball

BLETHS Spring, Suppresaieon Hall

Q0250 Spring, Carriage Return Lever

@ s on
6T Washer, Felt
93955 Washar, Felt
33758 Washar, Felt
93879 Diler, Felt
101796  ¥Washer, Felt
111355 Spring, Compression
139449 Hing, Rstnining
119651  Rieg, Retaiping
119&52  Ring, Retaining
119653 Ring, Reteining
125015  Vasher, Flst
15021, Stud, Transfer Bail Bearing
150357  Bragket, Bearing
180377 Arm, Carriapge Hatvrn Slide
150702  Hail, Carriage Return
140399 Shaft, Carriage Return
150,23 Ball, Spacing Cut=OCut Transfer
152557  Bracket, Lock Lever Guide
1506851  Arm, Eeyboard Lock Levera Slide
150721 Stwd, Suppression Hadl Pivet
1E0092 Bail, Suppressicon
150894  Bar, Space Suppression
150912 Bail, Stripper
150918 Striprer, Line Feed Function Fawl
150919  Arm, Lins Feed S5lide
180930 Washer, Felt
1514630 Serew (&=40 x 1,!'.5.%

151657  Screw (6=40 x L/
161692  Serew (H.L0 x 3/1E)

. 151713 Spring, Line Feed Stripemew Zail
1521,  Bail, Spacing Trip Lever
152515 lever, Space Trip
12518 Slide, Spacing Suppresslon
1525128 Bail, Spee¢ing Cut-Cut
152545  Lever, Carriage Jeturn
15253  Brackest, Sparcing Mechaniam
152708 lever, Eeyhoerd Lock
152711 Bracket, Stripper Bail and Lock Lever

ORIGINAL 7%




11498

E2L2gl

665
anuwmﬁpm:

~_-66005| 12206|

§9205
1600617

1G9IG| = |596ll @

BEGES! \\ fuﬁwiﬁm _Erwﬂm_ﬁff_. ot

0¥80SI - a
.m_m\x@ 15961~ | \ b
EHLOIN |
S

wose” MMH

mmmﬂﬂ_

mﬂmeJ

38315
£ Epi0ll

S P :
mnm_muhnxx&? /x
91806} W _M.M -

m_m_uﬂ\. 3 £

—~z¢azg|

M@ mmu $8906

(\NA‘/ 660G @ \
POBOSI = ai=rAN

16l

x&KHMRWmm_m.

g3tel
9E9IE

TYPING UNIT, PRESSURE ROLLER MECHANISM

FIGURE 42,

ORIGINAL

17




Part
numher

F19)
1508
389
T147E
T2LER
TIBL,
110743
119651
125011
125015
150097
150008
150099
150265
1s0256
150267
150269
150270
150271
150270,
15027
150436
1R0A23
150685
150803
150804
15081%
150814
150826
150840
150092
151657
151654
151586
151489
151652
151703
152539
1527219
152725
152892

| 1498

MMERICAL INTEX - FIGURR L2

Daperipticn

Washer, Lock

Kut (£-40)

Nut {4=40)

Spricg, Faper Straightener Lever
Spring, Paper Finger

Sorew, Set {6-L0)

Washer, Lock

Rirg, Hetaining

Washer, Flat

Washer, Flat

Bar, Cmoms

Bail, Pressure

Guide, Paper

dhaft, Pressure Rcller levar
Lever, Pressure REoller

Clamp, Shaft

Roller, Prassure

Link, Prescurss RErller Helaase
Shaft, Presasure Roller Halsane
Bracket, Shaft Clamp

Lever, Paper Release

Buzhing, Faper Release Lever
Collar, Paper Straightener
Shaft, Papar Fipger

Spring, Faper Finger Flat
Finger, Fight Faper

Buahing, Fapar Straightensr Lever
Lever, Papar Straightener
Fingar, Left FPaper

Brackel, Paper Gulde

ogtud, Fapar Straightener Lever Stop
Seraw (540 x 1/5)

Screw (6-40 x 5/18)

Screw (4=40 x 3/8)

Serew {(4-40 x 3/L)

Serew (A=40 x 3/18)

Pin, Paser Finger Shaft Bearing
Guide, Paper

spring, Compression

Smring, Compression

Shaft, Faper Straiphtensr

ORIGINAL

78




11498

12283l

D743

110434
/mﬂs?g

FIGJRE: 3. TYPING UWIT, RIGHT SIDE FRAME MECHANI'SM

e ORIGINAL




| 1498

NUMERICAL INDEX - FIGURE 43

Part
Humbear pescription

. 2191 Wanher, Lock

110434  Screw (h-LC x 1/4)

110743 Washer, Lock

150545 Brachket, Rght Funetiom Box
150579  Guide, Right Funeticn Box
151657  Screw [O-40 x 1/4)

152580 Frame, Ripht Side

152831 Clip, Wearing

ORIGINAL 80




[ 1498

150802

Ioleil

7002 : = N %
2191 1 &= e N 15258l

ISIBST

2191
ISVBST

12626
2669

——

)

150351
12626
50353

? Y~
|5 035]

262k~

coh3

FIGURE 44, TYPING UNIT, LEFT SICE FRAME MECHANISH

ORIGINAL




11498

NUMERICAL INDEX - FIGUAE 4%

Pert
Numbar Degoription
2191 Wazher, Lock
2669 Washer, lock

3398 Hut {&-40)

oo Washer, Flat

11043, Serew {4-40 x 1/4)

NoTL3:  Washer, Lock

112626 NHut (10-32})

150941  Fost, Spring

150251 Post, Eccentric 3top

150153  Ctud, Feeentrie Stop Post

150546  Bracket, Laft Function Box

150569 Guide, Laft Function Box

150654 Guide, Linz Feed Bara

150900 Bail, Platen Detent

150902  Lever, Single or Double Lina Feed
150961 Eecentrde, Line Feed Gear Detent
150969  Srring, Flaten Detent Bail Tersion
151611 Bushing, Line Feed Lever

151630  Serew (540 x 1/4)

151657  Sevew [6=40 x L/L)

152581  Frame, Laft Side

152871  0lip, Wearing

ORIGINAL a9




1 14%B

m.m..fa-flhmm_m_

-~ o -
a.\..\..\.. @ m ||J|||_m__.N
sLll—" KA

). GESIE— )
o g e N oL
Bek LGLE0I~, u% )
_mmmMI 9EBIE! |
GoEE _

W “eczisl

Go—3" | Nigoell
Sy | e
: | ., i
| 2! = g6

|GE06
reaisl— A5

| BERIS— ]
.wmm_m&\x | wgmw-||||,%

w89 | g g &

6l2" .~ -
> 161601 —
BESE % 58RIcl J
OP2IS ——
SRl —
epelal— —— —

. asr0ll—E

TIME DELAY MECHAM | SM

YEDARC,

-
=

FIGURT 45, K

ORIGINAL

B3




11498

MUMERTCAT, IHMDAE - FPIGURE 45

Part
Mumber Leserdption
. 1178 Serew (2-56 % 7/16)
2151 kazher, Logk

9508 Nut (60}
2599 Nut {(4-40}
ToO2 Wazher, Flat
31426 Sprdng, Contaect Fawl
LR, Spring, Lateh Fawl
T1073 Wagher, Flat
20551 Washer, Lock
95499 Screw, Pilot (6-d40)
. 1097757 Wagher, Felt
110436 Spring, Ececentric Follower Fawl
1194581  Hing, Hetaining
151234  wheel, Front hRetchet
151235  Wheel, Rea— Ratchet
151236  Hubk, HRatchet bheel
151227  Spring, Hatehet Wheel Flat
153239 Fawl, Contact
1512L0 Fawl, lLateh
151241  Laver, Contact Pawl Latching
TRIMLE Frwl, Eecentric Follower
151329  Switch, Sensitive
151457  EHcrew (£-L0 x 1/4)
151879  Stud, Batchet Wheel
15188l  Eratket, Time Delay Mechanism
151825  Flate, bt
1E1R28F  Stud, Pew! and Lever Plvoct

ORIGINAL B4




| 1498

LIPPER CASE H LIPPER CASE M

1532673

151706 -

e FSI1T
il 33
IS2683
78824
52641 ®
52660
UPPER CASE H v
AND éﬂ}
UPPER GASE M

152633

FIGURE 48, TYFIMWG JNGT, USFER CASZ H AWD UPPER CASE M MOTOR CONTROL WECHAM| S

BS ORIGINAL




11498

NIMSRICAL INDEY - FICGDHE L&

Fart
Number Degseription
. 4703 Spring, Function Aar

TRIZY Spring, Fumetion Fawl
0517 Spring, Function Lewex
110743 Washer, Look

121245 Clemp,Cable

1500077 Spring, Pallet Compreasion
150553  Bushing, Bakelite

130271  Flate, Spacing

150572  Separator, Contact

150573  Separator, Contact

1505756  Comtact, Lower Electriecal
150528  Contact, Upper Electrical
150963  Plate, Retalning

150973 Pallet, Tummy

L51626  Screw [4=40 x 3/8)

151687  Serew (A=40 x 7716}
51797 Cable, Metor Centrel Contacts
15190% lever, Kay [Stop 1)
152019  Lever, Key (Storp K}
1526%%  Plate, Foumting

1524841  Lever, Functlon

1582653 Fawl, Funetion

152660  Flats, Spring

122673 Bar, Funectileon {UC H)
122574  Bar, Function (UC M)

CORIGINAL i




1498

= |5 &0 /,--iﬁlfil:IE

_——151403 ﬁ’f@: 7603 .
3646 —an U
: ﬂ%kfwﬂ—"—ﬂmdﬁﬂ

35407 *

2034
151438~ .-

i5la2v
13276l

5816 sﬁgs
519

ISlai2 o 151411 .
51416
el 512350
281G

7002 ,-"
80854 ‘-\;J/

FIGURE 47, ELECTRICAL SERVICE UNIT, MOTOR CONTHCL MICEAN|'SY

ORIGINAL

B?




11498

NUMERIGAL INDEY - FIGURE 47

Bart,
Hurb e Deacription
. ALEM Coil, Start Magnet
24TH Coll, Stop Magnet

10493 Serew (8-32 x 7/18)
1179 Serew [6=40 x 5/8)
a0A, Wagher, Flat

2191 Washar, Lock

2201 Mut (5/16-32)

3598 Nut, {E&=40)

3640 Wazher, Lock

Je46 ¥asher, Lock
4".} 3870 Spring, Stop Armature
SR1E Tr.hsh-.tr, Fiber
7002 Washer, Flat
7503 Spring, Intermedizte Levar

T Y Washer, Flat
L5104, Spring, Start Armature
B0O354 Sorew EE—J,LCI x 1 7/18)
90789  Washer, Flat
130435 Wut (4=40)
111017  Screw (6-40 x 5/1£)
12112%  Yasher, Spring
125390  tasher, Flat
151501  Pasze, Moter Comtrol Mschanism
150,02 Core, Start Magnet
L5140%  Frame, Motor Contrnl Mechanism
151404  Ineulator, Flate
15107 Collar, Specing
151508#  Levor, Intermediate
1514609  Ammature, Start
151410 Clip, Hetainer
1516411 Elock, Terminal
151412  Imeulator, Tarminal Block
151414  Switeh, Sensitive
151416 Hut (&6=40)
151417 Cable, Motor Control Mechardism
150427 PMlate, Clgan
151032 Armaturs, Stop
151429  Eesistor, Fixed (250 obm)
151440  Stud, Switeh Mowmting
151630 Serew (&=L0 x 1/4)
. 152751 Stud, Terminal Block Mounting

ORIGINAL a8




11498

-B2516 !

1297

7002 — 3438
EIQI—E e 3545\
3598— :

3 ) @“@-@

~®
—®

el

06! 3

/ 2210

FIGURE 48, ELECTRICAL SERVICE UNIT, LINE RELAY MOUNTING ASSHEMBLY

89 ORIGINAL




Fart
Numbar

1179
1258
1257
2171
338
3594
kL6
£
002
8543
TLELY
ThER]
757450
21775
82514
STHG
151427
151818
151826
152108
152309
152110
15312)Y

ORIGINAL

Deaeription

Berew {&-50 x 5/8)
Sorew [(&~10 x 7/16)
Screw [(£=50 x 3/2)
Washer, Lock

Wagher, Flat

Nut {é-47)

Yasher, Logk

Bleck, Canrecting
Vasher, Flat

Zerew Et’:-r-hl} x 1/4)
Resigtor (2400 ohm)
Resistor (2810 ohm)
Weghar, Bakelite
Reslgtor (BOO0 ohms)
Jrring, Helay Retaining
Wapher, Flat

Plate, [lamp

Jumper

Cable, Line 2elay Mounti
Flata, Ralay

Fllter

Sracket, Resistor Mounti
Sperer, Conneecting Plock

1498

NIMERICAL INDEY ~ FIGURS &8

ng Assembly

ne

90




| 1498

T s o e P
: .- ..:._. o 5
f > S ¢ -
o -4 LA
C - .
{ g EF 4
£ - a
. 3 .
l |Tg_§ i - E]E'IE
-~
.
-
_— -
-
-

o "\-%_

\
\

1591914
7
4

I -

g | —— N
E.-_ T1$45*”® @ ? g
R 151825 ], gzeaﬂ"ff o

V250157

FIGURE 49, CLECTRICAL SERYVICL UMIT, RECTIFICH AND CABLL ASCEMBLY

21 ORIGINAL




11498

NUMERICAL INDEX - FICGURE L9

Part
Fmter Description
. 1179 Sarew (B-40 x 5/8)
. 2101 Washar, Lock
T2 Washer, Flat

71155 Serew (6=32 x 1 3/1%)
21646 Mut {£=22)
SOTEY Washar, ¥lat
Q280 lasher, Lock
12039k Rectifier, Matalde
126015 Washer, Flat
151427 Plate, Clamp

. 151825 Cable, Heptifiaw
151912 Flate, Rectifiar Mounting
151914 Capacitor :
151916  Traneformer

ORIGINAL 32




11498

1297

i0ssss ——F§ /ﬁ‘ir
: 7| 152745
u?a—% e

P

90783 @5
|5|4z?——é§'7’; e
-
EEH—15750
1 E>—3438
E— 29

FIGURE 53, ELECTRICAL SERVICE UNIT, L'NE TEST KEY ASSEMBLY

93 ORIGINAL




! 1498

KIMERICAL INDEX - FIGURE RO

Part

Humber Desoription
. 1179 Sapew (A=f0 x 5/8)

1297 Serew (640 x §/8)

2191 Waszher, Lock

a,3a kasher, Flat

1598 Nut {&=40)

TOO Wagher, Flat

T5Ts0 Washer, Bakelitms

B2870 Resistor (6300 chm}

Q079 Washer, Flat

109889 Serew (3-55 x 1/L)
. 111970 Key, Line Test

111971  Knob, Line Tast Keay

151427 FPlats, Clamp

152745  Erackat, Lina Test Kuy

152746  Cable, Iine Test Key

152762  Strap, Line Test Egy

ORIGINAL P4




11498

FICURE 32, KEYBCARD, GEAR, GUARD

FIGURE 51, ELECTRICAL SERVICE uNMIT, LIKE PAD RESISTOR AND CABLE ‘

95 ORIGINAL




11498

MUIMERICAL INDEX - FIGURE A1 & 52

Part
Yumber Vescrdiption
. 2669 Washer, Lock
254,32 Wasgher, Flat

8184 Wazher, Dakelite
91721 Serew (10=32 x 3 3/4)
SR 55 Resistor (1500 chm)
112626  Nut (10-72)

1519946 Cable, Hesistor
152045  Guard, Gear

ORIGINAL

%6




97

11498

0i]-lojnfT|o

Fimc
B0 | Bl B | TH
Lo JJISH!JEI SEEL

ISI930 ARRANGEMENT RA

EIJEE J.CEL U
Il _;}

152881 ARRANGEMENT RB

daida (2o} Joamn | o
i vy @ﬂg
SCREMCEPEERER |
LA SENG BRER T P EEEEN

151931 ARRANGEMENT RC

ORIGINAL



ORIGINAL

| 1498

]

¥

‘ ]
|
|

—[elu oA 1idoda |
O MEEEEHREEREREE!
(0 | Bl oo
| (he)] e owh |
-/

15275 ARRANGEMENT RH

94




99

1 1498

TYPR 20K ARFAGSEMRNTS
TYFE 151931 152881 151981 | 151997 152702 152752
PALLET APFANGEMERT | ARRANGZMENT | ARRANGAMENT | ARRANGENENT | APRANGEWENT | ARPANCEMENT
DECRIFTION RN nREN el . RO NN "RH™"
4 150100 150000 1501000 [ LEpA0D | LEQLCD 1501040
T 15010 15ULLE 150001 L5010 | iso@m [ 1s:@
C _1scicz 150102 LEQ103 b 5ulug [ isawde T 15mis
N 15010 — L5GL03 LETL03 i 1s0adn | 150M03 150008
E 15010, L50L0% 150aL, [ L5000 | 15010y L5000
= F THULOE 1501005 PEOLbS 150005 | 150405 LECL 05
3 150106 150106 LEULUS L5411 U _ A504s 1EOLLE
1 _ARuL0Y 150007 L5007 LSULL 15000 LSLLOT
L TEITae L50008 L5CL08 1500 1t I50L08
d 150109 LEUR LELLOR 150109 L5e010g 150105
ali 15ullu 150810 LVEOL10 LT NETHINTE | 1AMm1d
£ L 150111 L5010L LEGEIL 150131 sl | 350L1L
g W 150112 L5001 LEC1Z 1sGuls 150112 | 150007
| E B[Ol | 50115 ISOMLS - | LS00 150013 150118
o 150008 L5uLLL 15CA1L 150114 15082% LCAly |
S 150115 150015 150115 150115 | 15(A15 1ECLLS :
=g 150015 150418 150116 150116 15C116 15011 ]
B 150017 L50017 150117 154117 L50L17 1SULLT
g 150118 L5u11E 150018 L50lle | 15ae L5LL18
T 150119 150009 LE0LLY 180119 | 150109 L5C119
i _ LACILEG L5120 1E0L20 150120 [ 150020 LECL20
v | ISOLET L5l 10121 I500=1 | 1nGizl i A5ul2)
W — T5ULEF L5G133 150122 L5023 150422 L5022
iy 5033 150123 150123 150023 1500129 IfCizm
¥ 150024 L5034 1ROl 15002, L5CA3L  1ECLZg
Z 16008 150135 1e0Las L5125 1 r5@mas 180128
1 e 150128 JLTITT 150128 150826 150120
2 LT L5027 150127 L50L27 150027 150127
i 150125 15014 CIECESE | 150158 150028 150128
L 150025 LE0TEY 150025 | 150029 1501EG 150029 .
RS- 1500%0 R 150430 150030 150130 150430 -
& b LEULIE- 150131 15003 150131 150031 150130
7 150032 150132 150132 150132 150032 | 150033 |
| B 15073 15033 GRS 150173 150133 | 150793
k] 150134 150134 B Lo P R 1 & 10 | L334
] 15C114, L500LL ISOIL - | iSOl 15CT1G, LS01LL
£ T 150075 PR AEULEE 15135 150135 ASt12h
o 250035 1AL o L50E30 L3013
" 15ULTY L3013T 1EuLay L5Ca37 150137
L 1hulis 150138 150138
7 15013 3 y 150137 150139
1 L . L5LkkL 15014t
i LECLLT 1501
= T500L3 L3CAL3 150143 T50053 150143 TSGR |
¥ 150048 TECILE 1501 b : 150LL 150L4, |
1 ALy E 150045 1H0LLS
! 150LLS o i B =
e I5uley LTCLLT LEULLT 1 L5UaLT 150147
i : LouLiz i e 1HILLE _ASULLE
| S 1301419 L3TILY 150145 | 15uLER 1 1549
B ' ZE0LEQ LE01sn LECLE0 15050
1 V& Lansy | ETEL ] '
- L 151152 1%Ltz ! I g
3/8 15ua53 16153 =
L2 ASuEsh | 130L5R '
B - 150257 150155
3L L5150 150154 = - i
B ) : 150057 LEOLET
# L5015 ESL)ss C - 154 5g 150059
SALARE L505T3 15973 15G973 | i50973 150975 150973 |
- % * : | LS1gLl =
— s | TEIGLT B
. il 1 133 e 7
= | 151, L
E—— aon | lﬁﬁg :
e e Lol L,
e -~ s LEI5LT
s ™ TEIGLE
+ S LEL2LS g
<3 2 E51550
O - 151950 =
L 2 150552 }
& 151557 = -
¥ Elanh pallet usgd: 14 times L1u AerangRmant THA" =)
15 timex in Arpangement "TR&N
14 times In Arrangecent RO
12 times in Arrangegent ™00
L3 tdmea in Artangesent "RGH
13 tices in Arrangement TRAY

ORIGINAL



11458

3ETS OF FEY lkVad ASSEMALIES
FZ TP ARSANCENINT | ANRAKDEWENT | ARTARCEMENY | AREANCEMENT | ASRANGENENT | ARTARCEMENT
ZESHIPTION "Raw R R npg RO YR NELHM
Ao fCIRIRGE Lbldge Lalice - 171302 LEl3ue
i P f ? IR0 22 i
nT [ LK R E [ IS4 ISIT |
. 15195 L51505 5 l =
B & e e e T R e : =
oo 151315 151315 I3l
AR S 5 T TR 2 Ly | i \
! i 3 e I L ; =
23 Leldol 0 L1, 151304 T51304 15177,
o . i L2300 -, W 5
. T e W T 15125, 151304 | I5E s 13- T I 32
P 151305 AT RO o
i Pl | L&1502 T 5 L A =0
i Fioe s bl S Rl W
. R P = —— = L Laaso [ 152130
IS _ISL3CE | 1si3ue | IEiste ¢ T5LFeh LL06
e | e i L5008 |
T e 152005 2 e B | T N
[T CHAE R | P L1500y 152007
[ b ozree G TE1503 3 E
H b e = G % R T R e
1B 151559 151295 [ 1512 151266 1 51z 1 IFIoy
e ~_15iue | I51%e ) 5 | L5 T
[ 0T e R EFTETT |
i L5150, '
J oELL | s e SRS 5 F
X LEIF0R Tl B 151309
i | 151905 L5108 ' ;
T ; : E52000 FEE gt I
—£)7_ L2300 L e <1 - [ 15L3Ld i 3.5 4 T DR
I R 7. | eIk _ A5L905 =i ]
R b TR | 10 ; i
. [31317 [ 351318 151319 B W L B S A5G |
A, SN et T T 151010 | | e :
) Loy, [N T T A i T AR I,
S L5L3LE {| | o 1 151318 — 151318
9 L51300 151300 [ 1hl300 | 151500 151200 — | 351390
50 L3190L Lodsul [ 151500 | 15150l 15LACT 151901
[ &k 151262 T LsLoa2 151262 [ Isios2 I5IEes T 15136F
L - Iolawy | TRESNETTT 151295 | 151098 | icioog 1L15795
5 TIRLL L3I505 151305 | 151303 1513073 ) 151303
ot i A S 3% i
R Lhlzoh 15129 T JE139% 151296 [ 151396 151556
o S I 7 | 151098 | 151298 150258 | 1sla98 151708
T 3/E 2 151508 [ IsiwE | o '
“ I ] , ! 16201, ] B _li’.l
i LLI3LG i L2 151314 JRNENE
R I R ) L T Y 15 12473 155 L
i 15131y | IZESIL L5131k 15131y 1513y 151314
-5 L5 L2977 I Isl297 |  ESTE97 L5129 151257 B3 e
e 52k 3 IERE Y L7 vn L5313 i R 1.7 % 151515
Z % S R s s 1520105 A
[ D . - N 5 - 1 {TIEYE - i
e e [ 152016 oA ; =
i I ; -t
FUNCTLON KZYS
el meY | a51311 131301 115 [ 151311 1 151311 151311
| Fios | - A5IFEE ] TiErdye L5L3iz _J.Eigl.z 55 T BT
LTag 151324 121520 151330 151325 151520 TR
LIMC FEED |~ "IFT5AT 1:13L —4 ¥STIOT o SESEFRETT - CEEEE {15331
| Lot EF | 1bisaé I52A6 151286 | ibizeh 15L286 | _lﬁlEEEu i
| ®LOC CK 11y | Ini7eT ESL2R7 15: 287 181387 I asigey |
| ¥FAD_UNLX 151288 |  1fioms 151788 151288 | JE33ER 151288 !
I” %KRD_LOCK leizre | 1z1gdw LELRES LE1zRe 151269 LH1ZeD
| ¥IREAE 150200 [ 152290 T 151250 LS 29U L5k
AT lspiul Lilawl L1ELaul 15120] leiayl ! 5120l

* Indicatea res sudy keybops wlih whilbe skapactars. All
ouher zeytops gray-geeen cody with white craracters,

x
_[ ;
b e -.-..I.n.-

ORIGINAL 100




11498

FUNCTION BAR ARRANGEMENTS
FUNCTION Al
BAR. PART FUKCTION PERFORMED ARRAKCEMENT] ARZANCENENT | ARRANGEMENT |ARR ANGEMENT
K'WEER TACH M AT " ARH AR
153665 |LETTSRS (LTR) 3 3 3 3
152666 |FIGURES {FIG) z 2 2 Z
152607 |CARKIAGE RETURN {ZR) 5 5 5 £,
1526568 |LINE FEED (LF) LG L0 L0 L0
152668 |SPACE SUPFEESSION ON LINE FEED {LF) 38 38 38 38
152669 |SFACE SUPPRESSION OW SLANK (HL) 28
152669 H]:.TH-DAFI.D LCCK (N DOUBLE BLAKK (BL) a5 35 35
152669  |¥EYBCARD LCCK OM SINGLE ELANK (HL) 14 36 36
152670 |UNHHIFT ON SPACE (3F) 1 1 1 1
152671 .;‘.U'I'DlmTID CARRIAGS RETURN (CR LF) 4 k & &
152671 |AUTCHATIZ LIME FEED (CR LF) 39 3% a5 34
152672 |SIGNAL BELL (UC 5) 33 13 29
152673 |MOTCR STOP (U2 KH) #11 ;bu =11 23
152674 |MOTOR STOP (UG W) 1] #11 %11 *323
152675 |[SPACE SUPPRESSION O L.C. RLANK (LC BL) 3% 3l
152693 |50TOR STOP ON FIGUHES BLANK H (UC BL) a2
152044 |SIGNAL RELL {UC J) - 33
IDENTIFICATION SCREN - PART NUMEER 15173940 LE1739A0 |  LS17IGAR | 1517394F
FROT INCLUUED TN FUNCTIOK 30K ARRANGEMLNTS (SEE PACE 25)
GEAR LTS
SET NUMEER PINICN TRIVEN CEAR SPEED
151060 151130 151131 G0 WPM
 Lsio7s 151132 151133 75 WP
151100 151134 . 151135 100 WPM
ORIGINAL

101




2560
2476
250N
1024
1028
1093
1157
1164

1178 -

179
1196
121,
1248
1293
1297
2034
2151

2201
2247
2263
2438
2045
2LEL
2539
2597
2669

ag3e
3595
3598

3599

3606
3637
3639
3640
3646
3647
387G
L586
4703

STAO
A
c8lb
G320
E345
ET 5
GEDC
BE10
GE27
TOG2

11498

NUMERICAL INCEX

Bumbers following the deseripticn indicate the page.

Guil, Mrgnet, BY

ﬂ-ﬂilr Hﬂ,,l_?,ﬂﬂtrl jlpg?

Coil, Megnet, LT

Seraw (Lef0 x 3/8), 31

Screw [4=40 x 7/32), 31,47

Sgrew [(B-32 x 7/16}), 87

Seraw [B=32x 1/2), 13

Serew (2-56 x 7/16), 83

Sorew Eé"‘-ll-ll-ﬂ X 5..'|’E:|| ElnﬂltjjpET,E';u?l,?j
Screw, Shouvider [4=45), 73

Serew, Set (10-32), &5

Serew (6-40 = 7/1£), &9

Screw {L4-40 x 1/2), 39

Serew {6-L0 x 3/B), B9,93

Washer, Flst, 11,15,17,87

E'-H.E]"I.EI', L';“::k:-l:jr5‘!?59111|13:1?p21|23p
20,27, 29,3, 53,35, 37,39, 01,43, L5, 47, 49,
51,53,55,57.59,01,63,65,87,659,TL.73,75,
77+ 77,861,683 ,87,85,91,93

Nut {5/16-32), B7

Washer, Flat, 17

tut (332}, 21

Washer, 7lat,; LT

Wasaher, Lock, 1,29

Cellar, Spacing, T3

Nut (3/8=32}, 61,73

“'aEhEI', Flﬂt: 1?

g;EhET. Loek, 7,11,13,55,59,67,59,73,81,
wa.ﬂhe.r| Flﬂ.tu ?llﬂgigﬁ‘

Nut (6-40), 1,3,5,11,15,23,31,32,35,49,51,
53.55,57,61,63,65,67,69,71,73,75,77,.81,83,
27,800,935

Mut (L-40), 13307 % L1, 15,17, 29, 53 045,47,
49,53,55,57,61,TT:83

Kut {6=hi0), 19,33,51

Ball, Bearing, &7

Washer, Leck, 29,71

Washer, Lock, 21,31,87

?Iasher, L‘a‘::i";l 17:31133|3?|E‘?

fiasher, Flat, 5l

Spring, 37

Wagher, Felt, 75

Spring, 7,31,43,45,85

Wick, Falt, 3

Serew (2-56 x 1/L), 43,45

Nut [(3/16=L0), 11

Wazher, Yibexr, 7

Sorew, Contact (&=32), 25

Hut {6-32), 23,25

Serew (10-32 x 1/2), 3l

Screw, Shoulder (6-40]1, 61

Screw {10-32 x 3/8), 31

Bloek, Cennecting, 89

Washer, Flat, 3,5,%.,11,21,23,25,29,33,35,
jg!j'l'lIh?'!i'l-g!EliﬁjIEEjﬁ?pﬁgjﬂrb?jﬁ?,?ﬁjslp
83,87,89,91,93

ORIGIMNAL

TE02

7603

FELE

7685

TE3E

TIES

8330

8333

B4

B543

22015
11E36
33826
36452
L1382
L2661
42823
42827
L3954
LLOLE
Leu2TY
45104,
LGE20
L5514
SEZ19
TO3ER
71073
TL1ES
TLOLG
7168)
MBLR
TL999
T2LE8
72563
73008
TILTE
13374
T3520
TABLL
TR0,
TL2T2
TL2E3
ThE36
TLELT
TLELL
TLTOL
T2
T2
FLTSS
TLTHD
Tl TBE
TLEZ]
73225
15229
ETEL
TEC9T
THLTE
TE299
TEITS

Spring, 3

Spring. 3.5,57,87
Spring, 3

Spring, 3

Ribbon-Black, 3%
Spring, 75

dagher, Flat, 9,51,5%,601
Serew {10-32 x 3/8), 29
Cellar, Spacing, 39,01
Sorew (b-40 x 174}, 29,89
Spring, 39

Spring, 11,77.83
Spring, 53

Washer, Flat, 95
Spring, 49

Spring, 2,39, 41

Hasker, Flat, 3,13,483,65
Saraw (3-48 x 1/4), 37
Bell, 31

Washer, Flat,33,87
Spring., 55

Spring, 83,87

SPI'inE..: -L:I-L!-I35

Fut (8-32), 33

Sorew (B=32 x 3/8), 31
Spring, 3,61

Nasher, Flat, 11,83
Screw (&-32 x 1-3/16), 91
Nut (&-32), F1

3pool, Printing Ribben, 41
Washer, Flat, 29
Spring, £1,23

Spring, 77

Washer, Felt, 13
Washer, Flat, 1l
Washer, Lock, £1,73
Spacer,; <3

Wick, Falt, &5

Washer, Flat, 1%

Serew, Set (&=50)1, 77
SHCANg, 59

Washer, Spring, L%
Screw [6=40 x 5/32), 61
Collar, A1

Registor {2600 obkm], B9
Springe, &1

Spring, 21,61

Washer, “lat, 71
Wagher, ¥elt, 59
Spring, 35

Datent, Cam Roller, &1
Resigter (2810 ohm), 89
Wick, Felt, 52,567,690
dpring, 55

Washer, Bakelite, 89,93
Washar, Flat, 31

51:-1.1!:1, 19

Spring. 7

Spring, 67,69

02




Talh6l
TTOES
TELOS
T82n7
78533
TEEZL
BUinz
SHLTHA
U530
Aol
BlLasL
217311
81775
21834
B2hd2
22463
82514
B2BT0
BL45TS
E5816
BEY3E
BRGST
26079
B&2R3
g8&720
BETL2
86835
87334
BuUl9s
RORST
G260
2GHL
S0LoU
DO50),
GUsLT
oLe73
L)
ETD
D789
QUTSL
QUaLY
qUesLl
91721
Q1765
1837
FLS0L
02260
Q2527
g2haE
92856
93118
T3S0
TeuT
93729
9I7EE
qI&7e
05499
ShBZT
oeTLT

103

11498

NUMIRTICAL IKDEX

Washer, Flat, 23,57
Screw, Stop [4=40), 11
Serew {&=40 x 1=3/16), 71
Collar, Spacing 71
Spring, 43,45.85

Serew (G6-L0 x 11732}, 31
Serew (A=40 x 1/4), 31
Washer, Flat, 43,45
Sprinm 15,701,775

Serew {&-40 x 1-7/16), &7
Jpring, &5

Resistor (2000 ohm), 89
TWasher, Pakelitm, 95
Spring, 75

Spring, 11,39,41,75
Spring, Relay Hetaining, 89
Resistor (5300 ohm}, %93
SF'I'iHE:I 57475

Wiﬂk' FEl'tu 5?

Pest, 3pring, 55

H&Eh!r, Flﬁ-t. T

Washer, Felt, L7,53

Poat, Spring, 11

Jping. 1,L7.53

Washer, Insulating, 21
Wazher, Felt, 57,43

Hut {10-32), 55

Spring, 11,75

Hasher, Felt, 7,08
3him, 75

Washer, Fealt, 57

Epl-ingr ﬁlhﬁjﬂi
dpring, 1T

Shim, 35

Washer, Felt, 1L,51,7%
Wasgher, Flat, 33,87.89,91,93
Washer, Lock, 11,17,67
Washer, Felt, 61

Washer, Lock, B3

Serew [10-32 x 3 3/4), 95
Spacer, 11

Washer, Flher, 23

Washer, Flat, 9,19
Waster, Logk, 91

Washer, Lock, 33

Resistor (1500 chm), 95
Washer, Lock, 17

Washer, Felt, 11.35,53,61,65.67,73.75
serew (L=40 x 3/4), 43,45
Wick, Felt, 35

Washer, Felt, 15,35,41,7%
Ui.lEI'l Felt, TE

Serew, Pilot (6=40), 83
ELIE]"::T.]'IE:. 55

Serew, Shoulder (4-L0), 49

8712

AR
1C13B6
LOL796
102087
102517
102420
104710
ligaury
104827
105028
106047
108199
10809
109631
L0787
109762
109839
109889
110434

11UL35
LIUL30
110437
110743

110872
LLLOLT
111342
LLi355
111343
111767
L1570
111971
112626

112627
11263¢
117637
112634,
114589
115508
116783
118119
118659
118759
115847
119644
115649

119651
119452
L1Y9653

120195

12082l
£121125

Serew (4-LD x 7732}, 25

Clamp, Cable, 23

Spl'iﬂgs 15

Washer, Falt, 5,11,35,55,87,75
Screw, Shouldsr (4-401, 1

Lamp, Fluorescent, 25

Switeh, Starting, 31

Ball, Bearing, 9

Wagher, Flat, 3

Fearing, Ball, 7

Wiek, Felt, 53

Screw (1/4-32 x 1/2), 1

-ﬁink- FE:L'L, 35‘,53161

Switch, 33

Spring, 12

Washer, Falt, 53,55,B83

Wazheay, Falt, 17

Spring, 5%

Serew (3-506 x L/4), 93

Screw I:h"w x l.I'FII.,:I: l!j!-]-gljl?l-{lnglﬁﬁl'
5Ts05,67, 7L, 73.79,81

Nuat (h‘lh[}:':- 3:&}5115715'?

3;u.'ing| 55:33

Spring, 29

Washer, Lock, 1,3,5,7:9,11,13,15,17,
1925, 27,35,37, 39, 41,43 45 . 5744951,
53455:57:59,63,65,67,69,7L,73,77.79,
81,85 '
sSpring, 55

Serew (6-40 x 5/16), 1,33,87

Spring, 11

Ipring, T5

Cl&mpu ':‘-ﬂ.blﬁ; 9

Hasher, Flat, 11

Key, 93

knobk, 53

I;';tr; tlﬂ"jg}r ?Jllrijlﬁﬁlﬂglmiwlsll
H'L'I.t {2-5‘6.:‘:- EIT

Spring. 7

S'FriﬂE! 39,4

Mount, Vibratiem, 29

Washer, Extruded, 33

Holder, Fuse, 33

Socket, Starter, 31

Switch, Toggle, 33

Bleck, Terminal, 29

Ring, Retalning, 11

Rittg. Retairling. jfllplﬁtl?r53

Ring, Retaining, 11,15,17+3%,41,55,
57.567.75

R.il:l.g. Ruta.i.n.i-ngr 7:11-15:3513‘5‘-111: e
53255,57:67,0%, 75,7783 .
Ring, Retaining, 7,11,17,35,3%9,:41;
21,53,55,57,61,67,69,75

Ring, Retaining, 39,41,53,55.71,75

Reetifier, Metalliic, G9L

Washer, Felt, L3

Washey, Spring, 87

ORIGINAL




11498

KUMER ICAL INDEX

121243 Clamp, Cabla, 31,43 150043 Shoe, 13,483,465
121244 Clamp, Cabla, 45,47 150044 Shoe, 13,063,065
121245 Clamp, Cable, 85 150045 Pearding, Sleesve, &3,65
122200 End Bell, 23 150047 Bearing, Slesve, 63
1222401 HAearing, Ball, 21,23 150048 Sprlng, L9
122202 Belt, Clamping, (10-32}, 23 150045 Spacer, Clutch, &3
1222, Cap, Brush, 23 150050 Spacer, Clutch, 63
122205 PFrush, Electrical Contact, 23 150051 Cam, Eccentrig, 63
122206 Holder, Brush, 22 150052 Cam, Ecesntric, 63
122208 Washer, Flat, 21,23 150053 Sracket, 35
122210 Armature, Motor, 23 15005, Beil, 35
122211 Washer, Pull, 21,23 150055 Stud, 51,73
. 122220 Oiler, Ball, 21,23 150086 Arm, &3
122221 Stator, 23 150052 Bail, 35
122229 Bolt, Glamping, 21 150060 Frame, 35
122233 Capacitor, Flxed, 23 150061 Head, Print Hammer, 35
122245 Capacitor, Filxed, 21 150063 Serew, Sheoulder, (G=40), 35
122249 Switeh, Thermostatic, 21 150054, Stud, 35
122251 Stater, Kotor, 21 150065 PEracket, Stop, 35
122253 End Bell, 23 150072 WRace, Inner, &7
123769 Fan, 21 150073 Race, Inner, &7
125009 HNut (10-32), 223 150075 lateh, &7
125011 Washer, Flat, 3,17,19,21.25,35,43, 150076 Roller, &7
lf-l-ﬁ1h?|51155|5?r5?|£‘?:'ﬁ9|?1|?31?? 15[::"?'? -S'E.'II‘i]"IE.. El?..ﬂﬁ
12501% Washer, Flat., 3L,57:07:65.:73,.75, 77, LELOYR  But, Shoulder (4=LC), 6F
o] 150079 Stud, &7
128026 3Serew (2-546 x 9732), 17 150080 Serew, Shoulder (2-56), 67
125143 Screw {6=32 x 5/16), 23 150089 Screw, (A=40 x 1/2), 3,L7.55
125181 Screw (2-56 x 3/8), 1 150091 Gear, Helieal Driving, 65
1-25215 Nut {Hh—]ﬂ}. 29 1.E'G|;E? Eﬂ.l‘.. E!‘.'"DEIH, T?
125231 Nut (10-32), 29 150098 Eail, Pressure, 77
1252398 3pring, 55 150099 Cuide, Paper, 77
125268 Spring, 15
125390 Washar, Flat, BT T Fall et
125802 ‘Washer, Flat, 55,71 150100 E.ag L
150000 Drum, Oluteh, 63,65 150102 (C)
150001 Drum, Cluteh, &3 150103 (D)
150003 Cam, &5 150104 (E)
150004 Cam, 63 150105 (F)
150000 Plats, Retainer, G5 150106 ()
150013 Disk, Adjusting, 13.63,65 150107 (H)
. 150014 Disk, Adjusting, 63,65 150108 (1)
150016 Washer, Flat, &3 150108  {J)
1500256 lever, Clutch Shoe, 13,63,65 150110 (K)
150027 Lever, Clutch Shoe, 63,65 15011 (L) 67
150029 Wick, Felt, 13,673,645 150112 ()
150030 Roller, Bearing, 35 150114 (9)
150032 Disk, &3 150115 (P)
150033 Disk, &5 150116 (Q)
. 150034 Disk, 63 150127 (R}
150035 Disk, 65 150118 (5)
150038 latch, 35 150119 (T)
150039 Slide, 35 150120 (U)
150040  Screw, EHD A E.I'FE}! EEih?i'&llﬁjl'E‘.E# 150121 I-r.‘-'rj
&7 150322 (W) .

ORIGINAL i




150023
150124
150125
150125
150127
150128
150129
150130
150131
150132
150132
150134
150138
150136
150137
150138
150139
150141
1e0LL2
150103
15015
150145
150045
150047
150148
150149
150150
150151
150152
150153
150154
150055
150156
150157
156159

150175
15108,
150193
150154
150156
L5ULST
150202
LeL2a3
Leiady,
150206
150208
150zl
150215
15018
150219
150224
150825
150228
150229
150230
150232
150233

Tipe P&lmta

A A Ty e T T,y S, e, i i i, | i,
a ey 20 oam s B0 LR
Bt B Bt et e bt gt e P B e Bty

T |
Sl gt
oo -~ [T
o M

(1/2)
(5/8)
(374}
(7/8)
{#) »

Stud, o3

Link. 55

Hub, 55

Flate, 55

Bail, 55

Stud, 59

Gear, Spmoing Shafh, 5%
Washer, Retaining, 5%
Cam, Eccentric, &5
Sleeve, Spacing, 59
Rail, 53

Stod, Bearing, T8
Mok, Guide, 53
Bushing, 53

Serew (L-40 x L/2), 57
fulley, 57

Hire Rope, Draw, 59
ketainay, 55

Piston, Desahpot, 55
Plate, 35

Hetainer, Felt, 53
Rodler, &%

11498

KUMER TCAL INDEX

15023y
Laaisg
150237
150238
150201
15024,
150245
150207
15C251
150255
150263
150265
150266
150267
150269
L5020
150271
150274
150276
150285
150288
150289
18029]
150293
154204
151298
150301
1503852
150304
150310
150311
150318
150327
150335
150336
150341
150342
150343
150944
LECIALE
130349
150350
150351
150352
150353
150354
150355
150356
150357
150358
150361
150363
150364,
150365
150364
150367
150369
150370
150371

Roller, 5%

51ide, Tranafer, 55
lever, Zscapement, 57
Brackat, 35

Spring, 13,63,05
Link, 65

Hrasket, 53

Link, 53

Wheal, Ratehet, 59
Bushing, 57

Eail, 53

Shaft, 77

Lever, T7

Clamp, 77

Roller, Pressure, 77
Link, 77

chaft, 77

bracket, Clamp, T7
Lever, 77

Bar, Tis, 37
Braclket, 37

atud, 37

3lide, L3,45

Flate, Fetaining, 37
Fork, 43,45

Bushing, 43,45
Flate, ketaining, 37
ahdm, 37

Bracket, 37

Laver, Kitbon, 3%
Lever, Hibbon, 41
Post, 71

ﬁﬂ-llﬂ]‘, Egsil-l

ear, Spur, 39
Bushing, 39,41,55
Post, Sprlneg, 851
Serew, Shoulder, (6=£03, 71
Lever, 39

Lever, 39

Shaft, 61

Arm, Follower, 61
Shaft, 61

Pozt, Zccentrie, &1
Bushing, 61

Stud, 21

Arm, Trip, Gl
Lever, Lateh, 61
Laver, Trip, &L
Draeket, Bearing, 75
lever, Trip, 01
Cellar, Spacing, &1
Flate, Cam, 69
Stud, Eecentric, 65
Shaft, Rocker, 69
Dracket, 69
Orackat, &7

Link, &G

Links 67

Slide, L3.45

CRISINAL




’ | 1498

NUMERICAL INDEX

15377 Arm, 7% 150549 Collar, 65
150380 Stud, 57 150553 Bushing, Bakelite, L[3,45,.B5
. 150381 Shim, &7 150554 Flate, 57
150382 BRleoek, Coide, 67,49 150557 EBracket., 75
150383  Spacer, 5HY 150588 Spring, Torsien, 53
150384  Spacer, &7 150559 Spring, Toraien, 53
150386 Link, Ribbon Drive, 69 150561 Arm, 75
150387 Link, Ribbon Driwve, &7 150563 Spring, 51
150390 Bushing, 67,65 150569 gQuide, 81
1503%1 Specer, &5 15057l Flate, dpacing, L3,45,85
131352 Bail, 75 1505872 Separator, 43,45,85
L3355 Serew, Shouldar (6-4U), 67,583 150573 Separator, L3.45,85
. 150396 Lever, 63 150576 Contact, Elactrical, 43,45,85
L5039 Laval, E-\"? 1505'?? Guide, %
150398 Stud, Pivet, 73 150585 Bar, Line Fesd, 71
150399 Bhaft, 75 150586 Lever, 71
150401 Clamp, 69 15USBE Contact, Electrieal, 43,45.85
150610 Stud, 69 150598 Track, Primting, 53
150411 Washer, Flat, &7 150642 Crank, Bell, 71
150512 Arm, Follower, 69 150646 Serew, Shoulder [6-40), 71
150413 fArm, FPollower, 67 L50647 OSpacer, Eceentris, 71
15041, Bushing, T3 ' 150648 Eeccentric, 71
150419 Pin, 73 150649 Washer, Spacing, 71
LEUE2L  Lewar, &7 150650 Eesring, Docentrie, 71
150423 Stud, Pivot, 73 150651 Gear, Spur, 71
150428 FRlade, Stripper, 6% 150652 Screw {4-40 x 37/64), 71
150425 Lever, Lock, 67, 69 150654 Guide, £1
150428 Laver, 55 150655 Wheel, Hand, 71
150429 Stud, Focoentric, &7,68 150658 Gear, Spur, TL
150431 Lawver, Trip, 61 150665 Gesr, 3pur, &5
150438, Bail, Tranafer, 75 150666 Gear, Spar, T1
1504356 Boshing, 35,55,77 150667 Stud, 55
150438 Crank, Bell, 5% 150668 Collar, Spacing, 55
150439 Cear, Helical Driven, €5 150669 Shim, 55
150440 Hab, &5 150670  Shim, 55
150441 Cear, Helical Oriving, 65 150672 Bearing, 55
L50LLE  Lever, 6l : 150673 Zhaft, 55
150447 Arm, 51 15067, Washer, Lock, 23
150450  Arm, 51 150677 Pawl, Feed, 55
150451 Link, 51 150678 Pawl, Feed, 5%
150452 Bearing, 51 150683 Collar, 77
150453 Ehaft, 851 150685 Shaft, 77
; 150471 Stud, 51 150687 Post, L9
. 150475 Bracket, Hackstop, 51 150689 Block, Cuide, 43,45
: 150879 Stud, 49 150691 Link, &7
150481 Shaft, 51 150692 Link, 57
150482 Flate, 5L 150693 3tud, 55
150507 Spring, 51 LEQEQL  Slide, 55
150525 Bracket, 51 150701 Motor, Series, 23
15053L Flate, Clamp, 57 150705  Bushing, 57
150835 Spring, 37 L5CHY Spacer, 57
150536 Spring, 55 150700 Screw (6=40 x 1 L/4), 57
150537 Ball, Bearing, 37.55 1509711 Washer, Flat, 55
. 150538 Cylinder, Dash Pot, 5% 150712 Wire Rope, Draw, 55
150543 Screw (3-48 = 9/32), 43,45 150714 Bushing, TL
15G544 Handle, 43,45 15071% Gear, Spur, 71
150545 TDBracket, 79 150712 Platen, TL
150546 Bracket, B 150719 ZTetainer, 71
15054 Shaft, 43,45 150730 Retainer, 71

ORIGINAL 106




| 149B

WUMERICAL INIEX

: 15U 5 L
150721  Arm, 57 igumg Pﬂﬁgzﬁ
150722  Arm, 57 150873 Collar, Spacing, 23 .
15u726  Link, 57 150877 Bracket, Cuide, 25
L5072Y  Links ﬁT 150879 Covaer, Goverpor, 25
L50728 Rail, 57 150R80 Speing, Brush, 23
L5UT3L -51:11'553: 55 150881 Si-:.rj:l,g, Frush, 23
LEUT32 33-1_-4'3! 55 150882 Trush, 23
L50733 5lide, 5% 15088), Mounting, PBrush, 23
150738 Guide, 55 150885 Plate, Brush, 23
L5074 Plata, 53 150886 Flate, Clamp, 23
150746  Bushing, 55 150889 Lever, Trip, &1
150750 Flate, 57 lﬁm% Bar, 75
150751 Bleock, Guide, 57 150895 Arm, 61
150752 Stud, 53 liggnﬂ Bail, Detent, Bl
150783 Holler, 53 limm Lewver, Bl
150755 Stud, 53 15050, Block, 73
150757 Arm, 53 150507 GSpindle, Paper, 73
15UT58 Pu]..l.e&’.“frj- 150909 Screw, Shoulder {&=40), 57
L5077 Crank, Bell, 55 150611 Bushing, Shoulder, 71
154771 Crank, Bell, 55 150912 Stud, 71
150776 Lever, Locik, 53 150613 Rail, 75
150777 Bail, 53 150915 Stripper, 75
150781 Stud, 75 150016 Arm, 75
L5U792  Bail, 75 150923 Washar, Felt, 35,53.61
150796 Disk, 59 150526 Washer, Felt, 57
150768 wheel, Ratchat, 59 150627 Retainer, Felt, 57
150800 Stud, 57 150929 Retainer, Felt, 57
15083 Springs 17 150530 Washer, Felt, 73,75
L508ts  Paper, Finger, 77 150931 Spacer, &3 :
L5UB05  Shim, 57 150532 Bushing, Shoulder, 39,41
15UB06 Plate, 57 150934, Cam, 39
150807 fetalner, Felt, 57 150937 Lever, 39
15UB0%  Gear, Spar, T1 150953 S$lide, 57
150811 5Stud, &7 150961 Eecaentrie, Detent, 81
150815 DBushing, 77 150563 FPlate, §3,45,85
150816 Laver, 77 150966 Inaulator, 1
150821 Spacer, 41 15096% Spring, Torsion, &1
150UR2i;, Track, &7 150970 Bearing, 65
150826 Finger, Faper, 77 150971 Cable, 43
150827 Drum, Spring, 59 150973 Pallet, Dummy, 67,85
150830 Ring, Spacing, 63,465 150975 Cup, Dashpot, 55 .
150831 Iing, Retaining, 43,63 150976 PBracket, Motor, 21,23
150832 Hey, &3,65 150978 Serew (640 x 1 1/8), 51
150838 Ring, Retaining, 59 150979 Capacitor (1000 wolts)}, 23,27
150840 Fracket, Guit_ign 7T 150980 Flate, 23
15C Bearing, &£3,0 150987 Collar, 55
150845 Washer, I‘l‘]..ﬂ'_‘llﬂ'_:irlﬂl- 25 ;-Jg?g‘:- gt-llgi 7 2
STl R e, 120097 Fans 55
150853 Packstop, Eccentric, 25 150998 Biﬁ&* Spacing, 71
150856  Arm, Contact, 25 151008 Lever, Lateh, 3 .
L50857 Clamp, 25 151013 Ball, Space Bar, 9
150858 Pracket, Contact, 25 15101 Link, Space Coda,
150859 Bracket, 25 A Jl.ﬂﬂllE B:agi" » Roller,
150865 Screw, Adjusting, (440}, ip stud, 4
]_fﬁ,iuﬂbg Cianp, 25 151023 Cuide, Code Bar, 3

L50ES68  Bushing, Insulating, 256

CRIGINAL
107




151025
151026
151030
151032
11036
151037
151038
153035
151041
151043
151045
151051
151052
151053
1c1054,
151055
511056
151057
151059
151062
151063
L5104
151065
181066
151067
151068
151076
151080
151081
151082
151084

151085
151086
151087
151088
151089

151090
151091
151092
151094
151097
151008
1510599
1511¢1
151102
151107
151104
151105
151106
151112
151113
151115
151116
151118
151130
151131

Lever, Detent, 15
Togele, Detent, 15
3haft, Code Lever, 3
crﬂﬂk: 3&11; 3

Serew, Shoulder (4=L0), 3,9
Lever, Flubter, 15
Flete, Guide, 1l

Studs 1L

Serew, Pilet (4=40), 11
Flate, 3

Har, SFﬂ:ﬂr 9

lever, Intermediate, 15
Lever, 3elector, 17
Lever, Trangfer, 17
Stud, 11

Poat, 17

Jtud, 15

Serew, Pllet (1/4-32), 11
Stud, 15

3tud, 17

Washer, Spacing, 13
Flate, Hear, 13

Bail, Locking, 17

Bail, Rocker, 11

Hail, Code Bar, 11
Follower, Cccentric, 13
fadge, Locking, 9
Washer, Spacing, 9
Retainer, Wedge, ©
Serew, Pllot (&=40), 5
Far, Clutch Trip, 3

ode Bare
o
(#4)
(#3) 3
(#2)
(#1)
Screw, Pilot (&=40), 3
Flate, 3
Frame, Code Bar, 3
Frame, 3ignal Ceperator, 11
Shaft, 17
Stud, 15
Extension, Hocker, 11
ulde, Code Bar, 3
Fawl, %
Spring, 4%
Clip, 3
Lever Extension. Space Code, 9
Flate, LlL
Shaft, 7
atrips 1
Plunger, Lock, 7
Stud, Lecating, 1
Plﬂbﬁ1 Spaﬂiﬂg, 1
Finion, Mkotor, 7
Fear, Intermedlate Iviven, 7

ORIGINAL

| 149B

MM TTAL INDEX

151132
151132
151134
151135
151140
151145
151146
151151
151152

15115
151157
151158
151159
151161
1511467
151169
152170
151171
151173
151176
151177
151178
151179
151180
151182
1511873
15118
151185
1511824
1511E9
151140
151191
151153
151205
151207
151211
151213
151215
1512314
151217
LRl21E
151219
151222
151223
181224
151325
151226
151227
151228
151234
151235
1512346
151237
151239
15120
151251
151203
151245

Plnicn, Motor, 7

rear, Intermedlats Dreiven, 7
Finlen, Motor, 7

fear, Intermedizte Driven, 7
Flate, L&

Serew, Shouldsr (2-56), 15
Strap, Mounting, 1

Cam, 12

Serew (4~40 x 3/16), 3,11,15,17,25,
AT3350 5L 5T

Sleeva, Gear, 13

Shaft, 13

Guide, Selsctor Lewver, 17
Bracket, T

Shaft, 17

gracket, Non-Repeat, 3
Serew, Adjusting (4=40), 17

wontact Assembly, 17
Toggle, 17

Screw, Contact (L=LO), 17
Baze, 17

Terminal, 17

Bracket, Adjusting, 17
Terminal, 17

Link, Toggle, 17

Washer, Insulating, 17
Insulgter, 17
Extension, Togele, 17
Cuide, 17

fulde, Transfer Lever, 17
Rail, Cluich Trip, 11
Lever, Oszeillsting, 15
Sracket, 3

Bumper, 3

Plate, 15

Stud, 11

Lever, Stop, 11

stud, Eccentric, 11
Shaft, 11

Detent, 11

Roller, 11

Rod, PBreak, 15

PlﬂtEp 7

Wwagher, Fﬁltf 1ﬁ|51.?3
Serew, Shoulder (L-40), 9
Screw, Filet (&=40), @
Washer, Felt, 1L
atrip, 9

Eraﬂh!t, ﬂpﬂﬂﬁ Bar, 9
Bracket with Bearing, 7
Rateahat, £3

Katehat, B3

Fub; B3

Spring, &3

Fawl, Contact, &3
Pawl, Laich, B3

Lever, Latehing, 23
Fawl, H3

wﬂﬁhﬂrj Fﬂltr ?

108




| 1498

NUMERICAL INDEX

151244 ‘Washer, Spacing, 7 151362 Wick, Felt, 3

151242 Heybtop (LOC LF}, 1o 151365 Terminal, 1
151250 Xeytop (LOC CR), 19 151367 Plate, 3
151349 Suppressor, Blecirical Nodse, 1 .

Fey Levay 15139% Spring, 15
151286 TLOC IF) ¢ 151397 Spring, 17
151287 (LOC CR) 151398 3pring, 17
151288 (KBD UNLK) 151399 ZSracket, Cuard, 1
151289 (KED LOCK) 151401 Base, B7
151290  (BREAK) 151402 Core, 87
151251 (R&PT) 151403 Frame, 87
l1sl2z (1 Q) 151406 Insulator, Flate, B7
151299 (2 W) 151407 Cellar, Spacing, 87
151294 (3 E) 151408 Lever, &7 .
151295 {4 R) 151409 Armature, B7
15129 (5 T} £1410 Clip, Retainer, 87
151257 (6 Y} 151411 Block, Terminal, 33,87
151298 {7 U) 151412 Insulator, 33,87
15129g (g I} 151414 Switeh, Sensitive, 87
L1300 {9 ) 151515 8loek, Insulating, 1
151302 (- 4} 121516 Nut (6-40), 1,33,87
151303 (RELL 5) 150417 Cable, 87
151304 (% D) 5 151408 Fuse (125v 10 amp), 33
151305 (L F) 151520 Container, Electrical Serviee Dnit,
151306 (% 3] 33
151308 (¢ g} 151421 Flate, 33
15130 ({ K} 151422 Receptacle, Convenience, 33
151310 ()} L) 1581423 Plate, 13
151311 (CAR RET) 151426 Flate, Cover, 33
155312 (PINS) 151427 Plate, Clamp, 33,87,89,91,93
151313 {m 23 153432 irmature, 87
51314 f X) 151435 Insulator, 29
e G SR e 151436 Cover, 29
151316 {; ¥} 151437 Stud, 53
151317 (% B) 151439 Resistor, Fixed (250 ohm), &7
151318 (, H) 151440 Stud, 87
151319 [ W) 151441 Plate, Blank, 33
151320 (LIRS 15150 OGasket, Small, 29
151321 (LINE F2ED) 151505 Qasket, Large, 29
151322 Vs 151510 Window, Flastic, 29

151519 Arm, lLateh, 29

151325 Cover, % 151521 Stud, 29
151326 Flate, Sealing, % 151%26 Screw, Thumb (10-32), 31 _
151329 Switch, Sensitive, 1,83 151529 Flate, Ballast, 31 .
151333 OCiler, Felt, 13 151531 Flate, Starter, 31
151335 Study 1,29 L£1533 Pad, Base, 3L
1531338 Qollar, Spacing, %,1% 151534 Serew, Shoulder (10+32), 29
151341 Lever, Contsct, 1 151535 Cable Assembly, Lbnd of Line, 31
151342 Pracket, 1 4151532 Spring, Torsion, 29
151346  Serew ééhaﬂ x 3/8), 1,3,%,21,33,33, 151541 3haft, 31

41,5%,65,7L.7T3 151 Shield tht, 2
a i = e s
151350 Serew, Shoulder (4-40), 20.€ nf3elDll, ;
15?1{3322 Spring, Flat, 7 i 107 Do Ranliogs &) .
151353 Cover, Latel, 9 e e

= N cator 1ight, 29
151354 GSerew (2-55 x 3/16), ¢ 151583 Wut, Speed, 29
151355 BHar, Lock, 3 151559 Springs 31
151358 Pox, Comtact, 17 151562 Lemp, Incandescent, 31
151359 Cover, Conkaet Desx, 17 15156), Bracket, 31

109 ORIGIMAL




151565
151567
151572
151602
151403
1516064,
151404
151607
151610
151611
151612
151618
151619
151620
151621
151422
151625
151427
151629
151630

lcledl
151632
151633
151437

151640
151642
151644
151457

151658

1514859
151661
151667
151568
151663
151670
151676
151678
151685

151685

151687
151488
15168%
151452

151693
151658
L5170
151701
151702
151703
151705
151712

11498

NUMCRICAL THOEY

Bushing, Shoulder, 31
Armature, 31
Naaher, Lock,
Flate, &7,69
Gollar, Spacings AT7.457

Rlock, Cuide, 67,09

Sorew (10=32 x 174), 55,73

Retainer, Spring, L7

Washer, Flat, 35

Bushing, 35,BL

Collar, Spacing, 35

Scerew {6-40 x /161, 7,19,37.55
Buaking, "9

3trap, Momnting, 21,23

Serew, (6=32 2 3/L), 21,23

But, (6-32), 21,23

Strip, 53

Red, 73

Hut (640}, 51,6l

Serew {bemi0 x 1/0). 23,27,37,41,49,
01,55,63,65,75,8L,B7

Serew {6-40 x 5f16), T.51

Screw (8-40 x 3/8), 57

Bazring, PFall, 63,69

Seraw {#'q."-'lq'[} 4 l.r'lll!:l-:':- 3|?|1?IE«1|2513H|
41,43,55,55,59,6L,67,609,T1

lever, Clutck, Shoe, &3

Serew (&-4C x 3/%), 11,23,63,55,73
Spring, 67,89

Screw {é’-hﬁ x lfrh}: 1I315‘I91]—9I23!33I
3T 3% 01, 43,45,49.51,53,55,57,.57, T,
T8, 77.79,81,83

Sarew {é"‘-':i.'u x .E-'F'IJ-‘&'.."': lljrgrﬂllquj'l
332,39, 47, 51,503,55: 5%, 67,69, 77
Serew (5-40 x L/32), 9,19,25,35,69
Sorew (6=40 x 1), 23,325,595

Rellar, 51

Roller, 51

S3tud, &1

Bracket, 1

Shim, 51

Serew, Pilot (LFL-323, 1

Soerew (L-40 x 5/16), 17,3L.43.445,55,
£, 65,67 ,69,73

Serew (L-L0 x 3/8), 21,43,45,4L7555:57,
b7, 77,85

Serew (L-L0 x T/16), L3,45,85

Serew (L=K0 x S/87), 31,47.63.65

Serew (LebU x 3/4), 77

Serew (6=40 x 3/16), 1,7.9,11,21,33,
L R T A e I o s I

aCreEw {'!.:5—1!:{-} x gfl&']i jgsbﬂr?j

Sorew, Shoulder, {6=40}, 53

Spring, Torsion, 49

Hut (G=LO), 43,45

Pin, 77

-A.T'E]: 35

Button, Pivet, 7

29

ORIGINAL

151713
151 7LL
151715
151718
151721
151722
151723
151724
L5725
151728
151731
LE1736
151737
151T73ERA
15173828
151 TI8RC
15173880
151738R0
1517388H
15173940
15173940
15173G4R
15173%4F
151794
151795
151797
151801
L5188
L5181
LE1R1.,
151818
1518240
151825
151826
151830
151831
l,is32
1518373
1518354
15183%
151834
151837
15123@
151840
151851
151842
151843
1518L0
151BLS
151246
151an8
151849
L5l8c]
151852
51857
151854
151855
151854
151857

jpring, Torque, T5
Spring, 49

Spring, 47

oocket, Lamp, 29

Serew [A=&L0 x 3/4), 51
Serew (6=40 x 3/1&), 57
Screw {10-32 x 3/8), 7
Screw (10=-32 x 5/8), 7
Serew [10=32 x 3 40, 7
Spring, 13,063,465

Serew (f=hLU x 7/8B), 17.71
Spring, £3,65

Serew {4-40 x 11/64%, 13,632,605
Serew (A4=40 % 3/16), &%
Screw (4=f0 x 3/18%, &7
Sorew (L=40 x 3/16), &Y
Sevew {4-40 x 3/16), &7
Seraw [4-4U x 3/18), &7
Serew (L-40 x 3/16), &7
Serew (O-40 x 3/L6), 43
Serew (6=40 x ¥ L), 43
Seraw (O=40 x 3/L6), A3
Serew {640 x 3/16], 45
Wazher, 3pecial, &5
votor, Synchronoua, =21
Cakble, 8%

Bushirg, Clamp, 33
Relaw, 33

cover, 33

Oracket, 33

Jumper, 29

SJpring, 17

sable, 51

Catle, B9

Bar, Upstop, 3

Link, 11

SJerew, Shoulder [(&-40), 17
Frame, Front, ¥

Plate, Heytop Guide, ©
Lever, Latch, 11
Bushing, 11

Stud, 11

Lever, 11

Batl, 3

channel, Zall, 9
Retainaer, Eall, 9
Seraw, Adjusting [&-40), 9
Serew, Step (4-40), 9
LE"'I'"E"-rl 3

Post, 3pring, 11

Lock, @

Fride, Code Lewver,. 5
Lever, Code Jar, &
lever, Zpzce Cade, 5
Lever, Functlen, 5
Lever, Function, 5
Lever, Functlon, 5
Bracket, 7

Ball, 7




151858
1518585
1518561
cltRaa
151EA3
151884
151856h
151867
151868
151849
151870
151877
151878
151875
151884
151885
151886
151BES
151893
151ESY,
151895
1516895
151897
151898
151893

151901
151302
15133
151904,
151005
1515906
151507
151908
151909
151510

121513
15134,
151916
151920
151922
151923
151524
151525
151526
151927
151930
151531
15L937

151941
151552
151943
15194,
151945
151945

Bail, 7

Links 7

Bail, 7

Bracket, 7

Shaft, 7

Bracket, 19

Guide, ¥eylever, L9
Bracket, 19

Lever, 16

Kevlever, L%
Cover, 19

Cover, Lapel, 19
Cable, 19

Stud, &3

Fracket, 83

Fla.tﬂ-‘ H'Ll:tlp 53
Stpd, &3

Extenslon, 3

Flate, T

GZear, Helieal, 7
Bushing, Eceentrie, 7
Shaft, T

Lever, T

Spring, T

Mut, Shoulder (2-586), LS

ey Levera
ED Pj i

{1/4 F)
{3TOF H), E5
{. ¢}

{1/2 K) 5
{3/4 L)
(1/8 )
(3/8 v)
(5/8 3)
(/e o) 5

Flate, Mounting, 91
Capacitor, 91
ranaformer, 91

Flata, Mounting, 21
clammpy, £1

Eelay, 21

Inaylator, 21

Glamg, 2L

Mut (4=40), 21

Cable, 2L

Box Assembly, Type, GO7
Hox Assembly, Type, &F
Hox Assembly, Type, &7

Pallets

| 149B

NUMERICAL INDEX

151947
1519L8
151949
151950
1515951
1515952
151953

151855
151556
151995

152000
152002
152003
152004
152005
152006
152007
152008
152009
152010
152011
1R2012
152013
152011
152015
152015

152019
152034
L5203 5
LE203T
152039
152040
152004
152045
152046
152054
1520565
152058
152059
152067
152078
152108
152105
152110
152121
152122
152124,
152127
152129

152130
152131
152132

152250

Hl"
Goida, Cable=, 29
Guide, Cable, 29
Cable, 95

Keylevers
(tay ™,

(BB}
(OQc)
{~ D)
(~F)
G

Foa s | i~
[ - o e W T R i o e

ey
]

) -

{STOF M), 85

Bracket, Heaistor, 27
Flug, 27

Cover, 27

Container, 27

Lid, 27

Cover, 27

Guard, 9%

Braclet, Motor, 27
Resistor (250 ohm), 23,27

Suppressor, Electrical Noise, 27

Separator, 27

Cable, 27

Nipple, 27

Spring, Separator, 27
Flate, Belay, B9
Filter, 8%

Bracket, EY

Lever, L5

Serew, Shoulder (4=40)1s 7
Spacer, 89

Clip, 45

Spring, a5

Key Tevers
" 35) 1
(RELL J) !)

Stud, BEccentric, 3

ORIGINAL




i4%8

NUMERICAL INuEX

- 152% Sraclket, 57
152400 Plate, L9 250y I

132510 Lever, uLetent, 57
152401 Cuide, 49 152511 CGuide, 57
: 152802 Cuide, 49 162518 4aal, 75
. 152403 Braciet, L9 153515 Lever, Spaee Trip, 75
L5240L Rracket, L9 152516 5lide, 75
152405 Lever, 49 © 1852817 Arm, Teip Lever, &1
152406 Eracket, 49 152518 Bail, 75
L52407 lever, Lock, 49 152521 Slide, 57
L5248 Lever, Start, L9 152522 Lever, 55
152405 laver, Selector, 49 152523 Spring, 32,41
LhZL10 Hﬂil—r H-EE'Et'l 49 _']_EEEEL EI‘EI.I.':I:{'Et-j- 29,41
152411 Lever, Fush, 49 152525 Hub, 39,41
L5212 Link, 49 152526 Flate, Right, 41
. 152413 FPBracket, 47 15252F Flate, Laft, 39
152415 5Stud, 4T 152528 Ratechet, Ritben, 19
152430 Lemination, 47 152539 Ratehet, Ribben, 41
152451 PBracket, L7 : 152535 Bail, 57
LE2L32  Armature, A7 152537 Glamp, 65
182423 PBrackat, L7 152532 Flate, Front, 5%
152424 Plate, Stop, 47 : 152539 Quide, 77
152425 Post, Spring, 47 152540 PBracket, 55
152427 Lever, Lateh, 4% 152542 Arm, &7
152429 Rack, Sector, 49 152543 Link, 72
152533 Arm, Stop, LY 152545 Lever, 75
152434 Flate, 49 153546 Bracket, 51
152435 Stud, 49 152547 Shaft, 43,45
152436 Enob, 49 152548 Dar, 37
152437 Spacer, L9 152549 Bar, Code (1,2 & Common}, 37
152438 Bail, 49 152550 Clamp, 69
152539 Shaft. 49 152551 Bar, Code (L & 5), 37
152040 Bushing, 49 152552 3Bar, Code (3], 37
152441 Washer, Flat, 49 152553 Bar, Code (shift apd unshife), 37
152445 Spring, 49 152354 Bar, Code (Automatic L.F. & C.R.)}, 37
152447 sShaft, 63 152555 3haft, 73
15243CG Cam, Selector, 63 152559 FPlate, Type Box Frant, &7
152454 Collar, 63 152560 Plate, Type Box Rear, 67
152455 Clamp, 53 152553 Bracket, 75
152456 Holder, Wiek, 51 142569 Link, Drive, 53
152457 Wick, Felt, 51 " 152570 Link, Drive, 53
152L58 Shisld, L7 152571 Spacer, 39
152459 Bracket, 23 152572 DBracket, 37
LE2460 Tracket, 1 152573 Retainer, 63
152461 Bracket, &7 152574 TFlate, 317
. 152462 lateh, Hight, 1,47 152575 Brackst, 137
152463 iatceh, Left, 1,47 142576 Bracket, 37
152464 Insulator, 1,47 152579 Traek, 57
152465 Ilug, 33 152580 Frame, Right, 79
152467 Connector, 1,47 152582 Shaft, 39
L52068 Cabla, 47 152583 Bearing, 3leeve, 51
152493 Lever, Latch, U 15258, Lever, 51
152495 Bushing, 25 152585 Lewer, 51
. 152501 Guide, Rithon, 67 152986 Hracket, 56
l5250U2 Plate, &7 152587 Orum, Spacing, 59
152503  Link, 67 152588 Arm, 59
£2505 Stud, 57 152589 Clamp, 69
132507 HRoller, Detent, 57 122500 Lever, Cutout, 59
152508 racket, 57 ;

112
ORIGINAL




152551
152552
152593
152595
152556
152557
152598
15259%
152626
152627
152620
152630
152533
152634,

152635
152636
152637
152638
152630
152650

1524841
152642
1528403
152644
152646
152647
152648
152651
152652
152653
152654
152655
152656
152657
142668

152659.

152660
162642
152663

152665
152646
152647
ARE668
152662
152670
152671
152672
152673
Ls2674
152475
152693
15269

152708

113

arm, Avtomatic C.A. & L.F., 59
Guide, 57

Housing. Bearing, OF
SiLide; 57

3lide, Shift, 55

Eail. 55

Stud, kﬂl‘iﬂgm 53

Stud, Bearing, 53
ETaﬂkEt! hjlhﬁ

Fraciet, 4345

¥aster, Frigction, 315,41
Shaft, 3%.41

Flat= ¢ dount im_.’,i II:.-E‘: L5 ] 35
Washer, Flat, 55

Tranzfer Lavers

2
{2)
(3}
(4} 51
(5)
{c)

Lever, L3,L5,.8%

Lever, L3,55

Culde, 43,45

Bracket, 39

Lever, Paversing, 3%
Lever, Hevecrsing, 41

Stud, L1

Mate, Spring Cuaide, L3.45
Bar, Oulde, 43,45

Fawls 43,45.85

Clate, Guide, 43,45,
P1EtE| ﬁdjuﬁtiﬂﬂr h]phE
Stud, 43¢

I_ﬂt‘:h: ﬂqjl-il-ﬂ

F_.';E.'{..Er -‘:l-jli-l-ﬁ

Lever, 42

FlH.t.-E, SF‘I"iﬂEl ﬁ?hﬂlﬂlﬁ
Sheft, S1

Cuizie, 51

Function Hars

EL?H-J b
(FI2. )

R

(L.F.) i3
.

)

L3

=

l'.i

L Bl

R |
S P
1), 45.85

M), 85

EL.}s L 45
BL.)s 45

J)1y 43

Lever, T4

[ o L=l B
p e e I

i i e N

Lol
{U.C.
(1.0,

11498

NUMERICAL INIJEX

152711
152715
152716
152717
1272
152723
15272
152928
152726
152742
152745
1E2TLE
15275C
152753
152755
152760
152761
152763
152814
152815
152818
152819
152820
152821
152823
152824
152826
152827
152828
152831
152832
152834
152839
152871
153873
152874
152875
152876
152877
152878
152881
152884
152887
1528848
152889
152850
15289]
15285,
152895
152896
1528%7
153C1%
153020
153021
153022
153023
153028
153026
153027

Aracket, 75

Hlade, 73

Bail, 73

Arm, 63

Bar, Code (Suppression), 37
Spring, &3

Spring. 77

Bushing, &1

Box Assembly, Type, &7
Bracket, Test HKer, 93
Cable, 93

Cable Asszembly, 33

Box Assembly, Tyoe, OF
Strap, Terminal, 33
3tud, 33

Stu‘i. 3‘3!5?

Strﬂp, a3

Stud, 15

Lever, Break, 15
Lever, Detent, 39
Lavar, Detent, AL
Lever, Feed, 39

Lever, Fead, L1
Bracket, 39

Bracket, L1

Fiﬂ-. Llﬂt.-E'ﬂt-!' 3':"5]'.[1
Eracket, Speool, 39
Bracket, 3pocl, 41
clip, 79,81

Sﬂ.ﬂftu W

Gpring, Torslon, 39,41
-ﬁpriﬂg: 3

Spring, Tl

Latch, 3

Shaft., Lateh, 3
Spacer, 3

Bracket, 3

Bail, 3

Hracket, Code Bar Stop, 3
Bex Assesbly, Type, &7
Plate, 3crew Lock, 6%
Seruw [L=L0 x 1/2), 63,65
Sorew (L=L0 x 7/16), 63
Plate,; Hetainer, 43,45
Washer, Flat, 5%
Spring, 49

Aracket, Staop, 15
Guard, Insulzstor, 49
ﬂﬂhlﬂl L5

uide, Bail Lewver, 49
Tray, Copyvholder, 31
iriide, Line, 31
Springs 31

Euahing- 3l

Handla, 31

ﬂh&ftl 31

Fost, Lower, 3L

Fost, Upper, 31

DRIGINAL




1523030
153031
153043
153049
153101
153102
153103
153114

| 1498

WOMERICAL INDEX

Wount, Vibratlon, £1,£3
Maahing, lead, 23

Window, Laminated Glass, 29
Washer, Filber, 21

Grommet., 23

Serew,; Sety 23

Serew, Mame PFlate, 23

Wire Lazsembly, 23

ORIGINAL




11498

LI3T OF EFFECTIVE PaGES
JUKE 1953

. PAGE CHANGE PAGE CHANGE
NUMBERS | IN EFFECT | NUMBHRS | IN EFFECT

A c Original
1 to 114 | Original

The above list indicates the affagtive pagea
as of the data of issue., When a change takes place
in any of the following pages this page llkewise
changss.

ORIGINAL : A




| 1498

ORIGINAL




11498

LIST OF ILLUST=ATIONS

Figure Title Fage
1 keyboard, Dase MeokRIWIEN .0 oow e ow wowia W e = o e e s iR Wk
. 2 Keyboord, Code Bar Machamism . . . + 4 + o « ¢ & « = =« & R o S e |
3 Kevboard ;- Reylevers sl Sode- Eevers o 4 aih ol S aimil B w e v e A
4 Heyboard, Intarmediate Gear Mechanism. . . . . . DR P e LR e P e g L
& e L W (R v P T S % e A
& Eayboard, Carrisge Boturn Mechanlem © o oo jiniy v aswin e 4 oow v s win 4 7
i Feyccard, Feyboard Lock and Loecal Line Faed Mechanism . . . . o R AR LR
g e e e i e e o et S S D S e
9 Rayboard,: Shanal fenerator Vecharlem @ o 555 ¥ pan Baia 400 woe e ek e e K
10 Enybcard, Stanal. Genefator MWoLBAIEI « + o s s s mmiw &om o ek S0 e et 1
11 Rayboard. Signal Generator MAChBRISN: . + & & i iu e = 5% wie = =R A .
. 12 Keyboard, 3ignal Cenerator Mechanism , . . . + . . . v 17
13 DOCRLVIng Only BEAEL. o o o 0 e owinl goa somom s i i
14 cymehronesleom B ok iR SRreRail BIREE I R e e eerae e
15 et Nebor BREL oo b N e T e S R T e G e e
16  Series Motor Unit, Coverncr Hechznism . . . e Ttk t ko tr A T fend MCW 28
17 LSpecial Seriea Motor Unlt Parta for RF Euppraaaiﬂn and Sereening . + . 0 . .20 00 27
18 Cabjl]etl+lii---l-p-'-+i+ll--l--i--l-'-'l-l-ll-l-ll'l-liEP}
l? Cabingty iy ¥l B, T g R R R RO ' T 'Inl!l-l-!llllllljl
20 Electricgal Service Uﬂlt R e ok R R S PR e e e S e
21 Typing Undit, Frinting Carriape U&chaniSE e — B T S R SR R
22 Typdng Unat, GCode Bar Mechandsm, . . « « «s o4 0 = o 5 we A e s i S
23 Typing Undt, Left Eibbon Fesd Mechaniam. . . .« & v ¢ 4 v 4 5 vo 5.8 s s.2 = oy » 39
24, Typing Unit, Hight Ribbon Feed Mechanism . e A e o L
25 Typing Unit, Function Bex Mechanism Hrrangements hn':. BB AR R S e e
26 Typing Unit, Punction Box Mechandam (Arranpgement 4F) . . & v v v & o = ¢ ¢ = o v « 45
ET TE’PE.“E Uﬂitr, 3&13'&“1" “iﬁﬂEt HE':!"I'-_m":EIEI i NP Sl T TR R TR -Tr s O o T P e R iq.?
E-E TFFinE Uﬂit. Sﬂlﬂﬂtﬂl‘ Ht:ﬂ-haniﬁ.’ll R e e o R e S e L T TRt o S A L R ‘:I-g
29 Typing Unit, Code Bar Positisning Mechanism . . . . . . e T o PR 0 R
3':' TmmtlhﬁntplaumchaﬂiMliil-i!l-!l-'!'!-li-l-li-llli-lq.'- 53
31 Tjrpi'ﬂg Uﬂit, F]‘_"'Cllﬂt.. Pla't-ﬂ L{El::i'l.anism T e R e B T T N e = iy (Rt T T 55
3R Typing. Vedt Front Plabe Meehendem o 0 o o s s v wos e wim s min somcs e om0
33 Tﬂiﬂg Unit.-, 3[31"51‘.!,2 llt‘l.lm l[Ech!'.ﬂiElm FiiE @ E T T TR T LI T & & L T T 5?
a4 Cyping Yndt. PrigeShelt Sethefimi . w0 o eree e A e R aie e e el
35 Tyﬁj.ng I-Frlitlj Main Shaft Mechanism " roowile e el el Rk mEm owoa N B W 6‘3
36 Terdne b Uity - Blhnft Wnebiardan 0 oLEE ol Giphr B GRatEl Pa e aia B hE
3? T}'Piﬂg Unit--.. RlEht -I:-‘idﬂ Lim{ﬂgﬂ avid Tm .E:II HEf.'hH.n:Lﬂm ] " a4 B R O FoF % RO® A E?
38 Typing Unit, Left Side Linkage and Stripper Blade TR s e i R e e
35 Trpdng Unit, Line Feed and Platen Mechaniam. « & o o & v v o o s o 5 » 5.0 & v+ 71
K0 Typdng Unit, Paper Soindle and Feset Bail Mechamism . . . & & v v o o« #« &« « » « = T3
41 Typing Ordt, Space Suprresslon Mechanlsm & & & « ;. o 4 s 2 5 s 4 s 5 55 wigin 75
. L2 T¥ping Unit . Precsurs Rolled UecHAndml oo copa o4 v wie s 5w e s g
b3 Typing ity Rlpht Side Prame Mechondem & 4 o o v 0 v own mis = s s n dos e 19
LA Typing Unlt, Lalh Sias Trove Ueshenism oii o os o 9 i sia wree b e ko2 B
L5 “hyboard. Time Delay Mechanism + . « . , w i g e R L S S
L& Typing Urdit, Upper Case H and Upper Case h: i!nut.::r.r' Control Mechanism , , , , , . . . 85
h? Alectrical Service Uﬂlt Motor Control Mechanism s « . « & . GOt S e SR e e B E‘?
LB Electrical Service Unit, Line Relay Mounting Assenblys « o« = = 2 v v v o = 2 s « » HG
42 Electrical Service Unit, Rectifier and Cable Assemblyw . + . . . ST T, s
RO Llectrical Service Unit, Line Test Xey Aomembls o & - & « & v o & o * 5 = 5 & = » o3
=1 Electrical 3erview Unit, Line Pad Resistor and Cable . . . . . W ek e it
¥ 4 r L] [ ] L] [ L} 95

. &a ]{eyhnard.f.}ear{}uard..........,.+.*.....,:

ORIGINAL c




